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Application Date: a%e ¢ 4 %} L)L SP# _-Zﬁi

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE GLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 300 ARCHER. STacET ZONING DISTRICT _[RES A
SECTION _ 02 BLOCK 129  LoT _ |9 LOTSIZE: _ €4 ¥ 1%
O TENANTY AP; PLICANT [ Lessee PROPERTY OWNER

Namen . Name: :

Ly WAL#@L ELLIS WALtew. LLis
AddreSs: b po-CARCHER. S1. - | Address: 200 ArcHER. S7-

L o pfEEpond . NY  |{g20 Freeportt, NY 11§20
Teléphone 3 SAUJ- §OT - Y05 S Telephone #: Qlx-gos-o&s

Ll l-“!.u
Attcgllney Nmne < Address:

(optional) PABne #=

Present Land Use: _ /7, oa.'eﬂ/vb/ Proposed Land Use: /eﬁs/déﬂff‘ﬂ/

Description of Proposed Work: __ (ARANA WilH ¢ hMnvey 18X 10 s9- F1-
Mann a1l

| request a preliminary meeting: YES v NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A, The subject properiy is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /

: YES NO
JMM_%) slziloy
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE - == DATE
Sworn to before me this J3 1 . OTAR? 'c‘;" sq!%!;DECRMA i
day of chj. , 20 2Y. Registating Mo, 011 b.JBd;}tW
= O T i idess s County
m Commi ,,.‘l L.\...n.:,a Uliude 19, 20 9 K ﬁé
Notary Public
el s o vl oy oy v ool v ool e oo ol e o o e e e R A A A e e A e A A A e S R R i ek dede e ke de i e i e e e i e e e e ik
Pro ert Owner’s Consent:
7 41/7F42. eLiLS am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this a !?
s/3t/2y
PROPERTY OW R'S SlgNATURE DATE

3 istration No. BLEG382
miQuahr ied in Nassau Coun?ysr

Sworn to before me thas 31>
AMARILIS A
day of E! cy 204y NoTARl:vg PUBLIC, srAle%ESr?ﬂsewonx

tary Public =3ion October 15, 20
e e v Ve vl v v v e vl s vl e v vie e v e sl e o Ve 2 o 2 e s e e e e o e e e o e e o e e e e e v e stk e e ve e e e de ok i de e dedr e de de e e e e e s e e de e o v T do e ve e T e v vl e s e e e e e e e e e ke
FOR VlLLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public = ~ Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

__ Approved
Viliage Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev, 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
May 7, 2024
Walter Ellis
300 Archer St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 300 Archer St, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 62, Blk 129, Lot 15
Building Permit Application #20233461
Deseription: Cabana with chimney 18 x 20 sq.ft

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at $16-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Ottice. Only after this initial appointment should ine additionsl copics be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the alloticd sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new

Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very s AN TY0d3 R4 40 39%TT1A
{/ 331440 SMy37
= b YV 9- Nir I

Sergio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
Al ¢ CEVSERER

c: Village Clerk
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes X_ No



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The propeoscd nroject will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

— The proposed project may have a significant cffect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sec reasons below)

Project : Building Permit App. 20233461

Location: _ 300 Archer St ., Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Walter Ellis
Description : Cabana with chimney 18 x 20 sq.ft

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Frecport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conscrvation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as foilows:

A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: Mav 7, 2024 Sergio A Wauras :

Lany 1N

LH L0 Ec'ﬁg'm A Mauras
Supbkintendent of Buildings
- N0r i
v 9=
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachmcntggfé open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendcent of Buildings.
EINEREL:




617.20 .
Appendix 8
Short Environmentnl! Assessmant Formn

Ingtructions for Complating

Puri 1 - Praect Information, The applicont or project sponsor Is responsibile for the corapiellon of Pert 1, Responses
ozceine pert of the application for opproval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complele Part | based on infermation currently aveilable. 1fzdditionsl research or investigation would be neaded to fully
respond 16 uay item, pleass answer as thoroughly es possible based on current information.

Complete nll items in Part ). You may also provide any rdditions) informetion which you bzlieve will be needed by or uselul
to the lesd sgency; oitach edditional peges os necessary (o supplement eny item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor lnroﬁnliun o
15X 2c 004 (ablana Wy Chimmanee

Nume of Action ar Project:

roject Location (deseribz, and eHach o loeation map):

200 Acvige. Silee

Bricf eseription of Propaszd Aclisn:
NA TN A L
Ve
18> % 207 cABrraA-

FriLl
: e
Numz of Applizand or Sponson N _ Telephoner 13- £o5. O £C
Walte. €1l + Alida el ¢ BN [RCellic @6 ML . o
b Addness:
300 AtckHer. §T
CuyAD: Siate: Zip Coda:
TLEEpoLT NY 1520
1. Dazs (e propesed sction enly involve tie legislative adoption of e plan, local law, erdinance, Hiy | veg
sdminisirative rule, or regulation? [_"_'"

IFYes, atach a nemniive description of the intent of the propoced uction end the envirormentsl resources tiat v
may be slfecled in the municigality and proceed o Part 2. If o, continus to quastion 2.
r =

2. Dines the pragesed action require o permit, epprovel or filnding from eny other govemmenial Agency? 0 YEs
If Yes, lisl sgency(s) name ond namit or Upprovai: T

b,
3.5, Totsl aereage of the site of = propossd nofion? o teres T
b, Total dereage 1o be physically disturbed? e DiNRS
& Totul azreags (prof=ct site and puy confizuaus propesiies) ownad
or conif: ollzd by the applicant or projuct sponsor? e DOTES
4. Cheekal] lend uses that ocety oa, edjoining and pizar the proposed ection, YA o
QJ Urban [ JRuml {nan-sgriculture) Industrial ﬁCommerciu! m/ Rb‘sé%ﬁiﬁi %1%%@??3)
[(rorest Clagrisutinge [:]Aqualic DOthcr {spacify): -
o
D?r...dand E “ b V | q = Nﬂr 'ﬂ.{ll

Pags 1 of 4 q3Ala03yd



€. Are any pedestrian sccommodstions or bieyele routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

5. s the proposed uction, NO | ¥YES | N/A
2. A permited use under the zoning regulations? v __J

b. Consistent with the adopled comprehensive plan? v

6. Is the proposed ection consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
lendscape? v

7. Is the sile of the proposed setion lacated in, or does it edjoin, 8 slate listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO YES

If Yes, identify: E ,:l

8. a. Will the proposed action result in b substantizl increase in traffic ebove presant levels? NO | YES
b. Are public trenspartation service(s) avalloblc at of near the site of the proposed aclion? IV

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the stale energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and tachnologies:

NG

4

10, Will th= proposed sction conwect (a an existing public/private water supply? Ij
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? NO DYES]
IF No, describe methed for providing polable water:

NO

11. Will the proposed action connect (o existing wastewater utilities?
{IF Yes, does the existing system have capacily lo provide servica? MJODYES]
If' No, describe method for providing wastewaler trestment:

NO

12. & Does the site contain o structure that s listed on cither the Staie or National Register of Hisloric
Places? ‘ g

b. Is the proposed action located in an archenlogical sensitive aren?

R
g O OE OB

NO

I3, u. Dees eny portion of the site of the proposed aclion, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contsin
wetlands or sther waterbadies regulated by e federal, slate or locsl agency?

b. Wauld the proposed action physically altzr, or encroach into, any existing wetlend or waterbody?
I Yes, identify the watland or walerbody and extent of slterations in square feet or ecres:

2
O
N\

YES

LTS

harelings orzst Agricultural/grasslands ly mid-suceassional
etlonds tban [Buburban

' M.Eggry th,Q'rpica itat types that occﬁn, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

If¥Yes, =
2. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? EjNC{:IYES

15, Doeg the siiedff the rcpnsed action contsin eny spesies of animul, or associated habitals, listag NO § VES
by G,ESmtc ogcdc@'fgvemcnl as threstened or endangered? - | "— :
16. Is thktoject sitg Tocatedin the 100 year food plain? o h RO | VES
S T
11l - Lot
17. Will d@:mpusﬁ,nclinn Ceeale storm waler discherge, sither from point or non-point sources? NO | VES
= >

b. Will siorm waler discharpes be directed to established conveyance syst=ms @nﬁ' storm: drains)?
[¥ Yzs, briefly deseribe; N S

Page 2 of 4




15. Dons the propasad action include construction or other activities that resull in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or olher liquids {e.g. retention pond, waste lapoon, dam)?

1 W Y'es, explain purpose and size: Iﬁ D

19. Has the site of the propased action ar an edjoining property been the [ocation of en ective or closed RO | YES
solid waste menagement facility?

If Yes, deseribe: m D

20. Hes the site of the proposed action or an sdjoining property been the subject of emediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste? j

If Yes, descrilie;
T AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

T &L‘fﬂ (7 £ i r Date: 7-4-23
Signalure: L U{@"’! ég’

Part 2 - tmpact Assassineat. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Port 2. Answer all of the iollewing
questions in Part 2 using the information conteinad in Pert | and other materinls suhmitled by the project sporseor or
otherwis: aveilable to the reviewer. Wlen answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
rusponss been reascnable considering the sculs and context off the proposed action?™

£

= = No, or Moderata
n Brn = smaull to large
Ly <t o2 impact | tmpact
= = kg tcer | ooour
1.1 -2 :

. the prapased. aclion create a maleriel conflict with an edopted fand use plan or zoning

win
H =
Petlstog? =2
2 Yl the pfr_‘qp-‘ns::d-ugun resuitina change in the use or bntensity of use of land?

———————

3. Willthe p??pasud action impair the charscter or quality of the existing community?

e

4. Will the praposed action have an impact on the environmenta) cliaracteristics that caused Lhe
cstablishment of a Critical Environments) Ares (CEA)?

3. Will the proposed action result in an sdverse change in the existing level of traffic or
8{Tect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Wil the propused action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reascnably available energy conservation or renewnble energy opaoriunities?

7. Will the proposed aclion impact existing:
6. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

I

B. Wilt the proposed ection impeir the characler or quality of important historic, archacological,
archilectural or assthetic resources?

9. Will the preposed action result in an adverse change to natural resourees (e.g., wetlands,
walerbodiss, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

T
HjEN NN

Ppge 3 of 4




Mo, or | Moderaile

small fo lorge
Impact Impact
muny may
ceecur nceur
10. Will the proposed ection result in an increase in the potential for erosion, Nooding or drainage
prablems?

L1 O

11, Will the proposed action create & hezard to environmenta! resources or human health?

[ ] l'_
Part 3 . Determingtion of significance, The Lead Agency Is responsibie for the completion of Part 3. For every
queslion in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to Jarge impect may occur®, ar if there is a nzed to explain why & particular
elzment of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant sdverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficiant detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor lo svoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should

also explain how the lead sgency determined that (he impact
inay or will no! be significant, Each potential impact should be ass

essed considering its selting, probability of oscurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope end magnitude. Also consider the potential for shorl-term, Jong-term and
cumulalive impects,

= s

= -

n

L =0

b g

> i’" =

T O i

el ] =
N =

) =z S

ud = o2

-

o~ -

Check this box if you have determin

L]

ed, based on the information and eaalysis above,
that tha

pioposed action may result in one or more potentially lerge or signifi
environmenta! impect statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the in formation end enalysis

s nbove, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in eny significant edverse environmental impacts,

and any suppariing documantation,
cent mdverse impacts and an

Nueme of Lead Agency Dale
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Respansible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: February 15, 2024

APPROVAL

Building Department Permit Application #20233461

Chairman, regarding Application #2023-29 for the premises located at 300 Archer Street,
Freeport, the Applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village
Ordinances §210-6A, 210-35C1 and 2 seeking approval to maintain a cabana with
chimney 18” by 20 square foot.

I, Ben Jackson move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on December 21, 2023 wherein applicant Walter Ellis
represented himself. The Board explained that the variance required for a secondary
front yard setback had been omitted from the denial letter, so the case would have to be
adjourned. However, applicant made his presentation that night, with the plan to answer
any further questions the next month if any questions were to arise. Mr. Ellis explained
that the cabana was built a couple of years ago. They did not have 5 feet from the fence
to the chimney. There is 3 feet 7 inches from the structure to the rear fence. He
submitted a letter from his neighbor in support of the application. Additionally, the
cabana was built in the secondary front yard. A 20 foot secondary front yard is required
and the cabana is 9.1 feet from the sidewalk.

The hearing was adjourned to the January 19, 2024 zoning meeting to allow for the
publication of the additional variance. At that meeting, there were no further questions
from the Board or any public comment.

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
= :-nelghborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
= “fas determined:
=1
4 ua,, that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of
_ - .- the neighborhood and a detriment to nearhy properties will not be created
= wby the granting of the area variance. The structure has been in
LJ‘:?:xlstencc for 2 years and the application has the support of the neighbor

(-
Wl
Z
Wl
@
\é gpxt door to the cabana.

L
\
=
=
-,
—
<

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

Rev. 4/2022



RECEIVED

2.

c. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on

the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and

e. that the alleged difficulty was not self-created, however, this factor is not
dispositive.

The Board, as lead agency, has determined that this action is a Type Il action
and under SEQRA and no further review is required.

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

1.

Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport.

Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

This application for variance(s) is being granted on the basis of the specific use

proposed. If anything in this application is to change, the applicant must return
to the Board for further review.

Second by: Charles Hawkins

The Clerk polled the Board:
Deputy Carey In Favor
Member Mineo In Favor
Member Jackson In Favor
g‘_ Member Hawkins In Favor
[-,:. [
[N Lot
[aw]
< =5
- &
el m;
[ s
=
= o8
= O
~ =S

Rev. 4/2022
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Sent from my iPhone
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Lisa DeBourg

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Good Morning, Hope all is well.

Scott Braun

Thursday, March 27, 2025 12:01 PM
Lisa DeBourg

300 Archer St.

Regarding Site Plan application sp-3744 — 300 Archer St., There was an inspection of the rear yard pavilion performed
after the request from the SPB meeting 7/23/2024. The fire place attached to the pavilion does not have the proper fire
separation between the fence and the rear of the firebox at only 18”. After discussing options with the homeowner it
was decided that the fire place structure will remain in place but the flue will be cemented over to prevent the use as a
fire place. During this inspection it was noticed that the pavilion itself was not constructed as per the submitted plans,
the pavilion was lacking structural support columns. There are now new plans for the addition of new columns that will
properly support the roof structure. At the time this is reviewed by the Board, and if approved, we would ask that a
stipulation be added regarding the closing up of the fire place flue preventing it from being used as a wood burning fire

place.
Thank You,

Scott R. Braun CEO

Building / Plumbing Inspector
Inc. Village of Freeport
Building Department
516-377-2242

516-377-2227
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REVDATE
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GENERAL NOTES

1 ALL LUMBER TO BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH NO. 2 OR EQUAL, WITH A MINIMUM FIBER STRESS
OF 1000 PSI AND A MODULUS OF ELASTICITY OF 1,600,000, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

2 ALL ENGINEERED STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS, INCLUDING ENGINEERED BEAMS AND JOISTS,
TO BE MANUFACTURED BY TRUSS JOIST MacMILLAN OR APPROVED EQUAL, AND INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.

3 PROVIDE METAL STRAP AND CLIPS AT ALL CONNECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AFPA
WFCM—95

;:SGS T0 Iwr\SIEQLL ALUM GUTTERS AND LEADERS IN LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY OWNER — COLOT

R301.2.1.1 — WIND LIMITATION DESIGN CRITERIA

CONSTRUCTION IN REGIONS WHERE BASIC WIND SPEEDS EQUAL OR EXCEED 110 MILES PER
HOUR ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN FOREST AND PAPER ASSOCIATION
WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS WFCM-95
(PRESCRIPTIVE DESIGN METHOD)

R301.2.2 — SEISMIC PROVISIONS
PROJECT LIES WITHIN SEISMIC ZONE B OR C AND AS A ONE OR TWO FAMILY RESIDENCE IS
EXEMPT FROM SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODE.

R323.1 — PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY

AREAS SUBJECT TO DECAY DAMAGE REQUIRE THE USE OF AN APPROVED SPECIES AND
GRADE OF LUMBER OR PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APWA
THESE AREAS INCLUDE ALL WOOD SILLS OR PLATES THAT REST ON CONCRETE, SILLS AND
SLEEPERS ON A CONCRETE SLAB, ENDS OF WOOD GIRDERS ENTERING EXTERIOR FOUNDATION
WALLS. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

R401.4.1 — GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS, ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID,
UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH A MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY OF 4000 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT

R403.1.4 — MINIMUM FOOTING DEPTH
ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION SYSTEMS SHALL EXTEND BELOW THE FROST LINE

4" X & STERL COLUMN (TYFy

L6 WOCIF RAFTIRS (11

PROPOSED 18° X 20°
PAVILLION

AVENUE

FRAMING PLAN

1/ = 1"

TO A MINIMUM OF 3'—0" BELOW GRADE.
R403.1.6. — FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE i ,J L
STEEL COLUMNS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION WITH ANCHOR BOLTS e B —— X 6 ROOF RAFTERS
d__,--—-—"”"ﬂ_"::’ K“*—-—-d'_____ 1PLY SHEATHING
.
o 3 - 2X8 BIAM SIMPEON MAUTIUM TWIST STRAP
\-— 3-2X8 BRAM
T
ELECTRICAL NOTES g
. = MASONEY FULEFLACHE
1 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE Ty il
NEW YORK BUREAU OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS, THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, AND ALL 2 on .
OTHER STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND REQUIREMENTS. 4" X4° STERL COLUMN
2 THE CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE A NY BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE TO J* ANCHOR BOLT THROUGH
THE OWNER UPON COMPELTION OF THE WORK. =" ]../_WL”““““““"
3 G.F.I. CIRCUITS AND OUTLETS TO BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY CODE . —— 16" DIA CONC. FOOTING
TYPICAL SECTION
1/4 =1
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

Q:S\&
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 21S N. Brookside fe Freeport ZONING DISTRICT LA A

section 54 BLock P Lor 14 Lot size: ) 293,371 s¢. B

O TeNANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: _ 4 Name: .
4 Leshe Wade
Address: ] | Address: 1S (. Hrooksids Bve .
Freeooct |, NY
Telephone #: Telephone #:9111 -3 10-S 1071
Attorney Name: : Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: O\ @am\\q_ Proposed Land Use: Qn{_ ﬁ&;m{'\\}
AW\ NO, : owe,nma

Description ofProposed Work: Proposuﬂ 208 Lleor addion wﬂ_—\m
Moo indecior aldevrations d dst Lleor 51 x43.6°

| request a preliminary meeting: \/ YES NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. v < ~
— v
YES NO - E =
el T
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE :ﬁi N ==
Sworn to before me this . =
day of 20 e > <
e m
==l e
Notary Public - —
Htiit*iiiii*i—i*i—i*kiﬂi’ﬂiit*ii**it*:kiiki—lﬁ*iiti.*i**kiH*i*iri'il'ﬁiiirﬁi*ﬁi—irii—*i—i—**ﬁﬁ**‘i‘*wiiii*i'iii(*iriiiiﬁﬁ'**ﬁHi**i’Hﬁiﬂi**ﬁ*lt*********
Property Owner's Consent: j -, | J _
I, Lf.f-vhr' yredg am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

20 c{ "‘°‘339‘Z”?l‘5'moosoaoz

‘e
ﬂu&%ﬁw s e EOUM o
iros Octobar 29
~oMmmissien Expites
Ngtary Public .‘M

FhEkdhkihhhhhhkd bkttt AR AR T H AR AR AT R A IR R LT R A R AR TR ARAA I AR AR LR AR R R R ARk dhhh Tk hhhickih ke iikii

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Sit Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES i Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



ROBERT T. KENNEDY
MAYOR

Leslie Wade
215 N Brookside Ave
;Freeport , NY 11520

RECEIVED

2025 JAi 281 ALl [
CLERX'S OFFICE
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT VILLAGE OF FRELPORT, NY
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEFORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
November 27, 2024

RE: 215 N Brookside Ave Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 54 Blk. B, Lot 74
Building Permit Application #20243611

Description— Proposed 57.6° x 43.6° 2™ story addition with bath.

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 5§16-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the

completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
Sergio /4, Mawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

Recommendation R
RECEIVED
Notice
2025 JAN 281 Al b
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

YILLAGE O TR rUnle mr
In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review

to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-

ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20243611

Location: 215 N Brookside Ave Freeport, NY
Applicant: Leslie Wade
Description: Proposed 57.6” x 43.6° 2" story addition with bath.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: November 27, 2024 Sergio 4. Mawmas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED |
617.20

Appendix B JAN 16 2004 |
Short Environmental Assessment Form | {

Instruetions for Completing I

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is respomsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be neaded to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or usefui
to the iead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Preject and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

25 N Bropksine Ave Feepo A, MY L1520

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that || L~

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: \ 7
-\) e M .: =0~
k? \/\\\D s 18 M-'ﬁ') X l
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? &2 & acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? <03 acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? N / £ ncres
4. Checlkall land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
Urban [ "|Rural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial | Hﬁesidential (suburban)
[lForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic ] Other (specify):
[Iparkiand

Page 1 of4

< ~
E = |-
Brief Description of Proposed Action: Zo - Fﬂ
( . - 4 . 3 e
Froposew New 576w a3¢! 200 Shony =2 5 |D
. . :'r]U) [o0) :_l
O\Aci\¥on w/ baé({'-\ ’:]91 <
=z 2 |m
2% " (S
x5
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: ¢ 1 - 30~ S0l
\ =S \I'E VS &KQQ‘, E-Mail: 194 |ip @ leSlied jane wwde - b
Address:
gl% N %r opk Shace [
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
e port MY 11S2 0
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES



5. Is the proposed action, 7T [NO [YESVNA
8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? f ] | I
_ , J A N16 20 24 I L]
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? g' . [ 4
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built 6 futaral ] NO | YES |
landscape? l v
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO m
If Yes, identify: B []
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in fraffic above present levels? NO | YES
L//
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? — 1 [+
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? o ]
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YE&
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, descri design features and technologies:
WP C Uphvagde . mMeek S Ach gs pev_SAnDwe Lode - D I/I
(")[")y';hx.‘f _(,’:.}g‘;k A 1;\ S I @ A oA .
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? Br/ NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO ES] —
_JIf No,describe method for providing potable water: = g
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, daes the existing system have capacity to provide service? DQO S]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: D E
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
9%
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO /| YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? =
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? . :|M
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: —

Wetlind  [_Urban [ sburban

14. tify the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
shoreline orest clmjﬁ.gricultumﬁgmsslands |anrly mid-successional

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? C{:]YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬁgﬁ{ﬁstom drains)?
N YES .

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? A
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO -
I
NO

|

5
.

O O8O

If Yes, briefly describe: <=3
I ,:—,- o
— T e — d4= = e
o A )
i [
=)
s
Page 2 of 4 S5
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[= 1] I

18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of |

NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pand, waste lagoon, dam)? | ‘ |
1 1f Yes, explain purpose and size: | JAN 16 2024 ' E’ {
| | []
| FREEPORT BUILDING DFPT |
T [
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining praperty been the location of an notive orclosed  [NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: IZ]/ |:|
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

el

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE )
Applicant/spo sq‘rgm;ﬁ Lesl;"?vwade Date:__01/08/2024
Signature: 3‘)}&/ e 21 /24{5 _

7

Part 2 - Impnet Assessment. The Lend Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Past 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

No, or
small
impact
may
occur

Moderate
to large
impact

may

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propesed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:

a, public / private water supplies?
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

o]

A

U 1T

EO0|0Oooo|:

It

9. Will the proposed ection result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

I

Page 3 of 4
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| .' No,or | Moderate

| ' small to large
- impact | impact

| UAN 16204 | my | vy

| ' occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for crosion, flooding or drainage

problems?

L]

[ ]

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

—

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lend Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For svery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its sefting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

1440 30V TA
313

3}
31440 S.%y

AN ‘14043

IV 82 Wyl S0l

L

environmental impact statement is required.

Name of Lead Agency

Date

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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Architectural features:

Re: 215 N. Brookside Ave Freeport, NY 11520

Roof:
e new "GAF" (timberline) architectural roof shingles (color barkwood)

Fascia:
e New 1”x 6” capped w/ aluminum coil stock from ("mastic plygem") (color

white)

Siding:
e Mastic plygem cedar discovery perfection shingles double 7" (Newport bay)

Soffit:
e White vented vinyl soffit.

Windows:
o All windows are Anderson (200 series) with white PVC crown molding over

5/4x4 PVC trim.

Corner trim of house:
e Mastic Plygem (Color- White)

Gutters & leaders:
e Aluminum gutters & leaders by Mastic Plygem (color white)
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Mo Descopiion Dale

LOT COVERAGE

N 89° 34'W

100.00'

N 00°26'E

18.80"

33.40'

12.90'

;| SUNRM.

2025 JAN 281 A 1I: |8

LOT SIZE 11393.37
EX. DWELLING 2170.74
SUNROOM 154.80
NEW 2ND. FLOOR @ 30 14
FRONT (SQ. OFF) '
TOTAL BLDG AREA 2,355.68
2,355.68
LOT OCCUPIED = X 100.0% = 20.68

11,393.37

MAX. LOT COVERAGE PERMITTED

15.90'

SLECT
METER| sTOOP |

ST,
SEREEO
020,
258

55

23.60'

106.54'

{>*1-1/2 STORY

PRINCIPAL BUILDING
LOT SIZE 1139337 X 25.0%= 284834 S.F.
MAX. LOT COVERAGE PERMITTED
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
85450 S.F.
LOT SIZE 11393370 X7.5%= (o a0,
SUNROOM 154.800
FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.)
_ 455735
LOT SIZE 11393370 X 040= o7
SUNROOM 154.80
1st. FLOOR 2145.86
2nd FLOOR 1716.93
4,017.59
TOTALSQFT.  ,ooliol

PROPOSED PLOT PLAN

SCALE: 1" =20'

SEAMAN AVE.

S 89°34'E

——  CONSTRUCT

NEW 2nd. FLOOR
W/ BATHROOM

REMOVAL, USE, OR OCCUPANCY OF A BUILDING

” L% 1 e A LY LIE
PART OF THE ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, OR HIS
REPRESENTATIVE SHALL LEGALIZE THE
ERECTING, CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION,

OR STRUCTURE THAT DOES NOT CONFORM TO
THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE AND
THE BUILDING ZONE ORDINANCE

PROPERTY INFORMATION

SECTION: $4
BLOCK: B
LOT: 74
ZONE:

WADE RESIDENCE
215 N BROOKSIDE AVE,
FREEPORT, N.Y.

ROBERT F. ALWEIS,
PE,PC,
CONSULTING ENGINEER
1 CATHERINE PLACE
BELLMORE, N.Y., 11710
Tel: (516) 679-4731
Fax: (516) 679-4736
Email:

hlweis@alweisengineering.com

CONSTRUCT
NEW 2nd. FLOOR W/
INTERIOR ALTERATION|

ALL WORK SHALL
COMPLY
WITH THE 2020 N.Y.S.
RESIDENTIAL CODE

EDUCATION LAW ARTICLE 145
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING & LAND
SURVEYING, SECTION 7209, IT IS A
VIOLATION OF THIS LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION
OF A LICENSED ENGINEER OR LAND
SURVEYOR, TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY
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CONSULTING ENGINEER
1 CATHERINE PLACE,
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Application Date: SP# 5% \ C‘

-« Fets Paid:

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAG-E CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: t({D € Sunvice L+w\J weemd— ZONING DISTRICT m&g;gﬂ._ ﬁmhﬂ/

SECTION SN BLOCK H LoT ¢ 56 &3b% LoTsize:  7212.12 St.fy

O TENANT APPLICANT 0 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: SR \
) Lo, L,

Address: 190 E Suwnvise HwY Address: i@ n = Suwice HWY
tyeemyt, NY ns20 ° Preepact , NV LLC2D
Telephone ¥ Q" {- hol- TRIEC Telephone # 227 1—1122— 2494

Attorney Name: : Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Cab."np{- dove Proposed Land Use: Cadn'np{— < Oore

Description of Proposed Work:
Cvaeod l,uouify( C‘Q‘f\ (Dn‘]a"\\’\q = POU'\eiS. - One S}Q’n PQVIEI 48" *7{ ")()_’
Seconol con pavel 22.°%9Z-p'angl thol Sian pavel 26 % 9grxa

| request a preliminary meeting: \/ YES NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. L
YES 7< NO
S 12l nfak: =

APPLICAN’S SIGNATURE @*eg:\ OTAR L, DATE = — = o

Sworn to before me this é?‘ i = = o ::5 1

,2024. S ! QuAUFEDIN : = el

= I NASSAUCOUM': i = o

= 1 COMM. EXP = = o

= 07-12-2027 g —= ; -

e o -
#**xw*i—iiw*ﬂ{vﬁ%ﬂ#&u%ﬂ*i*ﬂ*liﬂi"ka—l—l#*-i'***Ii’w’****ti!&*ti*ﬁ“ii*n‘%***uﬁh P
Y

Property Owner’s Consent: iy ,}?F NEW, — = ¥
B ~ Lwd L ey L m“ﬂm,fhe owner(s) of the subject propzrty and~l:onsent to the
filing of this application. U \\\“\\‘XP:"_'.‘.&...M;”I,

. < o S .é?j.-'“omﬁ;;._ =g (

-7 . A N 72 2119 11024

PROPERTY OWKER'’S SIGNATURE | e — DATE
Sworn to emethis _ \ 7 . "E?f\\/iJMC%UNTY =

& y - ? " G ==
day of 3{\‘ e \_, 2024 S ATS 2027 IS

> 2B LG OQ\Q‘S
e 3

Notary Public_) ' ;,,,”NE‘\P\I\\\ &

e e v e v e e T e W e e e e e o e i 7 e ok o o e e e e o e e ek e e e e e e e o o e e e e v e ***il HEERRAEERARARAERERARAARARAAXRRAAA LA AR AR AETLRARAARARERIRA AR ok REsx

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

i Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
'Hearlng Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



ROBERT T. KENNEDY
MAYOR

Qiling Li
190 E Sunrise Hwy
Freeport, NY 11520

RECEIVED

2025 APR-11 A 1l: 28

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT . CLERH'SOFFICE
Depal’tment Of Buildings VILLAGE CF FRELI OI\,I;.NY
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
E-MAIL Bui LDINGI)EP'I'@&:EEPE)R'I'N Y.GOV SERGIO A MAURAS
SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

March 3, 2025
SITE PLAN LETTER

RE: 190 E Sunrise Hwy, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Manufacturing Sec. 55 Blk. H, Lot 55
Building Permit Application #20244046

Description— Erect 1 ground sign containing 3 panels — first panel 48" x 96”x2” , second panel 24” x

96”x2” and third panel 24” x 96”x2”.

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the Site Plan Review Board Application together with the instruction sheet and
other relevant documents. Please call the Village Clerk’s office_at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment to review the
completed Site Plan Review Board application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application;
therefore, only one complete packet of the 12 sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Village Clerk’s

office. Only after this appointment should the additional copies be made.

Please be further advised that your Site Plan Review Board application must submitted within sixty (60) days of the date of
this letter. In the event that you do not file said application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the
Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application

and filing fees will be required.

If you have any questions or require additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board Application,

please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Sincere

CUND

Sergio A Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk
ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings o
Recommendation RECEIVED
Notice 2075 APR - 11 A 11: 28
CLERK'S OFFICE
X Negative Declaration Positive Deéclarationi 0R7, NY

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore requires the
preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20244046

Location: 190 E Sunrise Hwy, Freeport, NY 11520
Applicant: Qiling Li

Description: Erect 1 ground sign containing 3 panels — first panel 48" x 96”x2” , second panel 24” x
96”x2” and third panel 24” x 96”x2”.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: March 3, 2025 Sergis 4. Mannae

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING 1

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT "' "
APPLICATION FOR ERECTION OF SIGN

. ML
APPLICATION#: QO Q\\B‘ \X\/ & bt o8 PERMIT#:

ENEW APPLICATION D APPROVED

l:] RENEWAL I:’ DENIED

APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE PURSUANT TO VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ORDINANCES FOR APPROVAL OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE SIGN STRUCTURE
HEREIN DESCRIBED, TO BE ERECTED, HUNG AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AFORESAID ORDINANCE, THE BUILDING CODE,
AND ANY OTHER ORDINANCE OR LAW APPLICABLE THERETO. SIGN PERMIT NUIMBER WILL BE PLACED IN THE LOWER RIGHT CORNER OF SIGN.

oare: R [2112Y
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: I‘%o é Stmﬁ&@ "J"W‘,) , pmggm)f ., N jj 11820

D WALL SIGN @ GROUND SIGN l:' CANOPY  RENEWAL PERIOD:

NAME oF PROPERTY owNer: O [ a9 L. pHoNE#__ 34~ T33 . 2496
NAME OF APPLICANT: bbb prones:_ QA T— bo) - 789X
emaiaporess: 9 (inQ DNOS 1D @5M.| (om

WIDTH OF BUILDING (FRONTAGE): __ 11,08 £} LENGTH OF BUILDING (DEPTH): _ (¥ .8 > Py
HEIGHT OF BUILDING: 181 SETBACK OF NEAREST BUILDING:

EXACT LOCATION OF SIGN: Cotnex -?*rdn-‘r— ) -P +the M valy —

sTReeT siGN FRONTS ON: (90 & Sunvise 1A Wy L (:he vy Alenu @
WIDTHOFSIGN: ___ 96" HEIGHTOFSIGN: ___ ZtQ'' ~ DEPTHOFSIGN: 2"

PROJECTION FROM BUILDING: SETBACK OF SIGN:

IS SIGN TO BE ILLUMINATED? D YES @ NO (IF YES, GIVE NAME, ADDRESS, AND PHONE NUMBER OF THE FREEPORT
0 .

LICENSED ELECTRICIAN PERFORMING THE WORK)

NAME OF ELECTRICIAN: ADDRESS:
SIGN HANGER'S NAME: ADDRESS:
SIGN HANGER'S PHONE#: EMAIL:

APPROVAL IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AND PERMISSION IS GRANTED FOR THE HANGING OF THE SIGN DESCRIBED HEREIN. THIS PERMIT
1S REVOCABLE IN CASE OF ANY NON-COMPLIANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF AFORESAID ORDINANCES. PERMIT EXPIRES THREE (3) YEARS, PROVIDED THA SUCH A
SIGN CONTINUES TO BE MAINTAINED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ORDINANCES OF THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF
RENEWAL,

DATED: FREEPORT, NY 20

SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS



RECEIVED

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING 205 APR -1 A |I: 28

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

APPLICATION FOR ERECTION OF SIGN CLER K’ S OFFICE
YILLAGE OF FRELPORT, NY

APPLICATION#: PERMIT#:

IZ‘ NEW APPLICATION EI APPROVED
D RENEWAL D DENIED

APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE PURSUANT TO VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ORDINANCES FOR APPROVAL OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE SIGN STRUCTURE
HEREIN DESCRIBED, TO BE ERECTED, HUNG AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AFORESAID ORDINANCE, THE BUILDING CODE,
AND ANY OTHER ORDINANCE OR LAW APPLICABLE THERETO. SIGN PERMIT NUMBER WILL BE PLACED IN THE LOWER RIGHT CORNER OF SIGN.

pATE: | l;’ , 24
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: |QO é S\AV\Y\.SQ HW}) FYP\ﬂI){J‘A‘ . N;J HLa2p

I:I WALL SIGN M GROUND SIGN [:l CANOPY RENEWAL PERIOD:

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER: _ () | Lin\‘j‘ L pHones:_ 3L [~ [34- s 9L
NAME OF APPLICANT: Li L L pones L1 (- éo{ - 189 ¢
EMAIL ADDRESS: (fi ,i'\ﬂ (VENAN lﬂ@j‘ma; | cam

WIDTH OF BUILDING (FRONTAGE): 8 TTUR  ienaTHoF BUIDING (DEPTH): _ R 6 . 8 3

HEIGHT OF BUILDING: 18" SETBACK OF NEAREST BUILDING:

EXACT LOCATION OF SIGN: ‘GOY\)I 310 "']"LE’ bu: ‘0'{ vﬂ

sTReeTsiGN FRONTsON: |10 E Suny,ce HK/) & Lbex+/ A\/@m&p

7] v o

WIDTH OF SIGN: 96 HEIGHT OF SIGN: 2 (" DEPTH OF SIGN: X

PROJECTION FROM BUILDING: SETBACK OF SIGN:

IS SIGN TO BE ILLUMINATED? | ‘ YES @ NO (IF YES, GIVE NAME, ADDRESS, AND PHONE NUMBER OF THE FREEPORT

LICENSED ELECTRICIAN PERFORMING THE WORK)

NAME OF ELECTRICIAN: ADDRESS:
SIGN HANGER’S NAME: ADDRESS:
SIGN HANGER’S PHONE#: EMAIL:

APPROVAL IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AND PERMISSION IS GRANTED FOR THE HANGING OF THE SIGN DESCRIBED HEREIN. THIS PERMIT
IS REVOCABLE IN CASE OF ANY NON-COMPLIANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF AFORESAID ORDINANCES. PERMIT EXPIRES THREE (3) YEARS, PROVIDED THA SUCH A
SIGN CONTINUES TO BE MAINTAINED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ORDINANCES OF THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF
RENEWAL.

DATED: FREEPORT, NY , 20_

SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS



RECEIVED

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING 717 100 _ | | A |- 28
OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

APPLICATION FOR ERECTION OF SIGN CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
APPLICATION#: PERMITH:
'Z‘ NEW APPLICATION |:| APPROVED

|:l RENEWAL D DENIED

APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE PURSUANT TO VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ORDINANCES FOR APPROVAL OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE SIGN STRUCTURE
HEREIN DESCRIBED, TO BE ERECTED, HUNG AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AFORESAID ORDINANCE, THE BUILDING CODE,
AND ANY OTHER ORDINANCE OR LAW APPLICABLE THERETO. SIGN PERMIT NUMBER WILL BE PLACED IN THE LOWER RIGHT CORNER OF SIGN.

paTE: | 1 2'{ 24
aporessorpremises: 110 & Sunbise H \fU;‘) ﬁé’{’?d‘( LN ;l g2y

D WALL SIGN E GROUND SIGN D CANOPY RENEWAL PERIOD:

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER: (50| Liv\j‘ | prones:_ U~ 133- sS4 9L
NAME OF APPLICANT: Li L L pHonew: LI (- é()f - 189K
EMAIL ADDRESS: i “Y\S 0 LoX lﬂ@j‘ma;] (D)

WIDTH OF BUILDING (FRONTAGE): 8 170 R LENGTH OF BUILDING (DEPTH): 8 §.8°3

HEIGHT OF BUILDING: 8" SETBACK OF NEAREST BUILDING:

EXACT LOCATION OF SIGN: ‘ﬂav\f\ 0‘@ +he !’)u.i [or{‘ )
streersian FRONTsON: |10 £ Sunyice Hwy & L}be’rll Aenu o

v/ [ A4
WIDTH OF SIGN: ﬁ'é HEIGHT OF SIGN: 2('" ' DEPTH OF SIGN: 2
PROJECTION FROM BUILDING: SETBACK OF SIGN:
IS SIGN TO BE ILLUMINATED? l ‘ YES @ NO (IF YES, GIVE NAME, ADDRESS, AND PHONE NUMBER OF THE FREEPORT

LICENSED ELECTRICIAN PERFORMING THE WORK)

NAME OF ELECTRICIAN: ADDRESS:
SIGN HANGER’S NAME: ADDRESS:
SIGN HANGER’S PHONEi#: EMAIL:

APPROVAL IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AND PERMISSION IS GRANTED FOR THE HANGING OF THE SIGN DESCRIBED HEREIN. THIS PERMIT
1S REVOCABLE IN CASE OF ANY NON-COMPLIANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF AFORESAID ORDINANCES. PERMIT EXPIRES THREE (3) YEARS, PROVIDED THA SUCH A
SIGN CONTINUES TO BE MAINTAINED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ORDINANCES OF THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF
RENEWAL.

DATED: FREEPORT, NY , 20

SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS



ADDRESS | 190 EAST SUNRISE HIGHWAY, FREEPORT I NOTE: 'SURVEY' REFERS TO SURVEY DONE BY MICHAEL KHELAWAN P.L.S. DATED DECEMBER 19, 2022

= "
DESIGNATED AS LOT No. 356 & P/O 355 IN BLOCK Q R :.; C’
ON "MAP OF BENNINGTON PARK"

FILED ON MAY 26, 1902 AS MAP No. 223, CASE No. 1768
2025 APR - |

SCALE 17 = 14 .
E1'=1p CLE
o}

S VILLAI

AREA OF LOT = 7,213.12 sq. ft.

a Ramp lies up 1o 2 T feel west ol wisstorly |cc-m% WN

1 GUARANTEES OR CERTIFICATIONS INDICATED HEREON SHALL RUN ONLY TO THE PERSON OR PERSONS
FOR WHOM THE SURVEY IS PREPARED AND CERTIFIED TO AND ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO ADDITIONAL
INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT OWNERS

2 EASEMENTS OF RECORD ARE ONLY GUARANTEED IF A DESCRIPTIVE ABSTRACT OF TITLE IS FURNISHED TO ANASTAS IA l PARSATOO N

THE SURVEYOR

3. THISMAP WAS MALIE AT A BCALE CGF 1'=16" WHEN OIIGINALLY DRAVWN.

4. PRIWVERTY CORMER MONUMENTS WERE MOT PLACED &5 PANT OF THIS SURVEY

5 IT 1S A VIOLATION OF THE STATE EDUCATION LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY

6 ARCHITECTS MUST ORDER A TOPOGRAPHICAL MAP SPECIFYING THEIR EXACT NEEDS

7 ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN IF ANY REFER TO THE NAVD1988

8 ONLY COPIES FHOM THE CRIGINAL OF THIS SURVEY MARKED WITH AN ORIGINAL LF THE LAND
SURVEYOR'S |NKED € EMBOSSER SIIAL SHALL BE CORMNSIDERED TG BE VALID TRUE COPIES

9 CONSULT WITH THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT BEFORE DESIGNING, INSTALLING, OR MODIFYING ANY NEW
OR EXISTING CURBS, WALKS, OR ROADWAYS IN THE STREETS SHOWN HEREON

10.  SUBSURFACE INFORMATION SHOWN WERE OBTAINED FROM VARIOUS CITY DEPARTMENTS AND/OR
PRIVATE UTILITY COMPANIES THE SURVEYOR ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY OF THIS DATA

" SURVEYED AS IN POSSESSION
CERTIFIED TO: TITLE No.
J&Q 190 FREEPORT LLC LL-45609-23-N
STEWART TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY LAND ABSTRACT

EIVED

4 Conerele retaning walls lies up ta L0 1eel east ol easterly record line

A ll: 28

CURB
245

|-

103.75'

ASPHALT PARKNG LOT

LAND N/F OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK

86 831 .\

ot Liberty Avenue

LAND SURVEYING, P.C.

1300 JERICHO TURNPIKE, STE. 207
NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040
OFFICE (516) 352-0396

EMAIL: INFO@AIPLS COM

SURVEY No. PN010712
TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD

COUNTY OF NASSAU

STATE OF NEW YORK

TAX MAP

DISTRICT

SECTION 55

BLOCK H'

LOT 55, 56 & 369

PARK

¢ Conerete curb Jes up fo 24 feel south
ol southerly record line,

DATE: APRIL 4th, 2023

L

e
S |
[
]

LY

ANASTASIA | PARSATOON, L 8
NEW YORK LICENSE 051088
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. SURVLY No, MKLS—2022-541 = N@Nm >Tm _ _ ; > __. Nm ==—raas J— [ iomizss R : ||I = ..|
N = NE it ] LAND TITLE SLRAVEY

CGINERAL NQTES:

| ERK? T M T This suresy was orepared erly for fhe parly es) ond purpase
C on T.l m D m.l_. ICE | 2 Property corme moramerls or mackers were ploced ce par
g I Fi P D Ty 3, Urauthorizel cileralloa or cddiiion o a survay mar bearicg o ‘censed land surverer's secl is o
m“>m_-ﬂ m — _ ZMNHmm EHA “ m VEL U T vilafiot: ! 3. sub-sacller: 2, 6 w York Slate Educalion Law

me 12 ted by fhe New Yor
Lond Suregyors, ine. 9d 1 th pacly (por
> prepared =nd wre nof |
LN, E — e 6. The locitiasn sed nalue o
_Illipl{.h. e D, URE H Al slyllle 13 P prvey
- L.. CONCREIE 3 ’ / : e
-2 3 v 1
o {2 -
S 86°50 o B o, |
~ L = T ; e | o
& 77.08 etuay L e T

76.45" (DEED) [ amwe | | sroce |
s | | 700 |

N
00
| ©
0Q |- TAX_LOT 369
| #130 =
HIGH 1 STORY MASONRY & STUCCO Z g

AVENUE

2 STORY BRICK

LIBERTY

MAP OF SURVEY OF PROPERTY
IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPOR1
TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD
COUNTY OF NASSAU
STATE OF NEW YORK
TAX MAP: SECTION 65, BLOGK H. LOTS 55, 56 & 369

Aokl il Al

g LAND SURVEYING, P.C.

MICHAEL KHELAWAN, P.L.S

CONC

- . NEW YORK LICENSE No. 051133
STANDARD: US 4 11454 3219t STREET, ITH OZCNE PARK, NY 11420 ©
= G (§:9 X2 7: (347 924 6823; EMAIL: milandsunveyinz@gmai.com
[ B DATE | BV |

5 - | DATE EY
| N, PYS—— S I = !
SCALE: 1 INCH - 1€ FEET | EUESTVED  12-17-22 MK & DR 'S

—19-22 | MK
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+s " STAR KITCHEN & BATH
WHOLESALE & RETAIL CENTER

« GLOSET

24 GUSTOM WOODWORK SHOP



| """ STAR KITCHEN & BATH JED
‘ WHOLESALE & RETAIL CENTER
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" STAR KITCHEN & BATH
WHOLESALE & RETAIL CENTER

CUSTOM WOODWORK SHOP
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STAR KITCHEN & BATH

WHOLESALE & RETAIL CENTER

1

24 CLOSETS
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STAR KITCHEN & BATH
WHOLESALE & RETAIL CENTER




i i}

STAR KITCHEN & BATH
WHOLESALE & RETAIL CENTER
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e A |
Application Date: Al32H spt 330
. = Fees Paid: - E

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2| VAN BURsn <T@eT zoNING DisTRICT &85 A
SECTION &4 2 BLOCK_/° 9 10T /'Y LOT SIZE: 4o xloco = (oo aS&lfT

o TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:

PRVL Nurksr ATV QencTY €ravl  Le<
Address: 78 Bloussr (ALE Address: /8 BRouUWéER ¢thipc

Rockviy § CEASTRE MY I(F 10 ROCKYV(L(¢e CEMTLE VY 1£S 7O

Telephone #: S/&6-581 §95 6 Telephone#. /€ - &/ -72%5b
Attorney Name: i Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: L€¢ deTirc Proposed Land Use: #Z&s(D&aT (4 L

Description of Proposed Work: {4 ps72vcy L 760 SF LEW 3 stoly
| PAuiy Dwolilimw & T FrractliD G RARALE
) ]

| request a preliminary meeting: YES %
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. "The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. =<
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the—lncorrﬁ'ated iljllage of
Freeport are satisfied. / To o
YES NO T3 B S
=S
ﬁ_ Y/,)/ BE e D [k
7 APPLICANT'S S|GNATURE VESHESENA C LITTLDATE BT
Sworn to pefore me this A /  WNOTARY PURLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK . r_T:l
day of AL W { —.20 e = -
4 - =)
Viebora O | 2 3

Notary PuBlic

Rk hEh AN ARk Ak r Rk AT AR R TR AT AR AEET IR A AT AR A AR A A A A AR A AT AT R TR R AR DA A AR A EAERRE T XA AT AR ALK AR IR R RNk ke kdrddkh e hhhrd Ak vew A wdd

Property Owner's Consent:
l, am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application.

Y /// 2065
PERTY OWI\TER’S/SIGNATURE MESHESSNA C DATE

Sworn tp before me this CTARY PUSLIC-5TATE Or NEW YORK

day of} //7' — 20X Ng. @3 3305
hfﬂ}é one C. [éﬂ’{*J -

Notary Pubfic —

*hkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkhkhkhkkkkhkkkkkkhkhkkhkkhhhhkhkhkhhhhikhkkhkrkikhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkrhhhhhhhthhhdhhkhhikhkhkhkhkkihkhkihhhdhdhkdkthkirkirkkhhidkkiik

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: . Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT CLERS OFFICE
Department of Buildings VILLAGE GFRHRERS Of 7, NY
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT{@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A, MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
March 21, 2025

ATV Realty Group LLC
21 Van Buren St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 21 Van Buren St Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 104, Lot 114
Building Permit Application #20254148
Description: Construct 2,760 Sf new 3 story 1 family dwelling with attached garage.

Dear Sir/Madam.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mduras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT RECEIVED

Department of Bu.ildings
Recommendation 205 PR -2 A 11:08
S VILLAS tE OF FREEFORT, NY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254148

Location: 21 Van Buren St, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: ATYV Realty Group LLC

Description: Construct 21760 Sf new 3 story 1 familx dwelling with attached garage.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: March 21, 2025 Sergio 4. Wawnae

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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.2005 APR -2 A 11: 08

617.20
Appendix B CLERK'S OFFICE
.Short Environmental Assessment Form /| | /\GF 0F FPREECPORT, NY

In i for tin

Pori 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based on information currently available. 1fzdditional research or Investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, pleasc answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information, : '

Complete all items in Past 1. You may also provide any additions! information which you believe wiil be needed by or useful
to the lead ngency; ttach additional peges as necessary to supplement any item.

Pari 1 - Project and Sponsor Information
ATV REALTY Grouf (LLC

Name of Action or Project:
CONSTRVUCT MEW 3- STokYy ONE FAAILY RES|DEUSTIAL Dwetai A6

[ Project Location (describe, and sttach a location map):
21 yANpuREN STREET  FREEPOLET NY  j1s2LO

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
CowsTRUT wnEw J-SToky oOmMe. FAHILY RES(DEUTI4AL

DwéLLIL & . &'\bo S(VH"

HAlC . cem

s
w2t
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: o )¢ -s 8 1-P954
ATv RelLTy  fpovp Lt & E-Mall: Dos b o HARTIN Jmuns2 @ 6
Address:
/18 Blouwge LAnE _

City/PO: - State: Zip Code:

RockviL €  CENTr € rY /(S Fo |
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of & plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulalion? :

If Yes, attach a namative description of the intent of the proposed sction and the environmental resources that /’
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue to question 2.
2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding fram any other governmental Agency? N YES

If Yes, list ngency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.a. Total ucrenge of the slte of the proposed action? Cione SE _ scres
b. Total acreage (o be physically disturbed? » o _S¥ acres
c. Tatal acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? G022 SF acres
4, ChecHl land uses that occur on, adjoining an the prupaﬁndion.
Urban  [_JRumal (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial []Residential (suburban)
[JForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic  [_]Other (specify):
[JParkiand

Page 1 of 4
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5. Is the proposed actfon, o NO

aA itted
8. A perm use under the zoning regulations? CLERK'S OFFICE

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plang  VILLAGE UF FRELIORT KY

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant characler of the existing built or natural YES |
lendscape?

7. Isthe site of the proposed sction located in, or does it lq]oln. a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

8. a Willthe proposed action result Iin a substantil increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES |
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? N

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES |

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
7 _wniC 78T SATATE 2NEeey c¢oof ReQuigiitsdi

10. Will the proposed sction connect o nn existing public/private water supply? [E/
[1F Yes, does the existing sysiem have capacity to provide service? I___INO
If No, describe method for providing polable water:

11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? <
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity 1o provide service? DO YES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewnter treatment:

12. & Does ths sile contain a structure that is Jisied on either the State or Nationsl Register of Histonc

O
RGN AN

NO

Places?

b. Is the proposed action loeated in an archeological sensitive uu?

13, 8. Docs any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the propased action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

NO

Ok

tify the typicalhabitat types that ncﬁ:. or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that spply:

{lne orest cultursl/grassiands ly mid-successional
Wetland [ Urban uburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action conain & any species of animal, or associated habitals, lisied NO | YES
by the State or Federsl government as threatened or endangered?
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO

17. Will the proposed sction create stonm water discharge, elther from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjscent properties? d_Jves

b. Will storm water discherges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬂ;’igm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N S

NO

[mEEE

a

Page 2 of 4



RECEIVED

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other sctivities that ASsult i the Iinfnméim&h 3?5 NO | YES

- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste tagoon, dam)?

1 Il Yes; explain purpose and size: Pl ERK'S QFEICE E/
' VI L AGE OF FREITORL NY []

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste muugement facility?

If Yes, describe: I ' g I:'

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

IF Yes, describe:

completed) for hazardous waste? A

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Appﬂuntfspmsurz.z V,{Zégcr‘r dfooe LLC ~AUL MursDate: 3/7/wzs’
Signature;

[ S 4 [

Part2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency s responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Past | and other materinls submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonnble considering the scele and context of the proposed action?"

> B 8 Wz ND. or Moderate
small ' | tolarge
impact impact
may
occur

1.~ Wil the proposcd scifon creatc n maierial conflict with an adopicd 1and use pian of zoning
regulations?

2, Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the characler or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmenta) Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Wil the proposed action cause an Increase in the use of energy and it fails ta incorporate
reasonably availsble energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
srchitectural or assthetic resources?

9, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waletbodies, groundwaler, nir quality, flors and fauns)?

N EEE| N KR

L] DlD'EI'D N o O

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate
smali to large
jmpact impact
may may

. ., et o N occur | ocour
10. Wili the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, ficoding or drainage E
problems? L__’
11, Will the proposed action creste a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of signifieance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question In Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, Including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impset
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibllity, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts. -

< ~
= =3
N ~ .
— :
pede)

o =
[Raths! -3
=2

% 1
S N
=

m

M P>
oo
oM sy
- =
- o
-< (0]

3y

TEVANEN

] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and snalysis above, and any supporting documentation,
the proposed action may result in one or more polentially large or significant adverse impacts and en

environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the infonmation and analysis abave, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not resuit in any significant sdverse environmental impacts.

div Rehary oot pie - Pave  plypst 3/?!2095
Name of Lead Agency Date
) CeeEsS  hew T
Print or Type Name of Responsjile l in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
S =,

wficirgt : Offives in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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CLERK'S OFF
VILLAGE OF FREL I)O\ hNY

—msame

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y.

P@PARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

APPLICATION NO.
Filing Oate 3

x5 45

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete all items in sections: I, i, I, IV, V

0 AT ILOCATION) — 2 | VAN R LDRF & STEEET ;?:"r':l%r ﬁalb&u—r (4L
LOCATION el (Bireat)
Of BETWEEN L] Do AVE AND _HL DS  AVvELVE
BUILDING (Crom Straar) {Crass Sireet)
SECTION AZ sLoex /0¥ ot LUHSHRtoT sz 6o xL22 ‘ AREA £,.000 3‘#

. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicants camplete Parts A - D.

A.TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1| New building
2 | 1 Addnien-Aheration {11 resisential, ARESIDENT IAL NON RESIDENTIAL - Complate Pert “E™
anter har of new houting units (XM | Ons Family 12 L 1 industeiet
added, I none-stste nons - 121 1 Two families 18 | | Office, bank, professions)
3 1 | Swimining Poot 13 | 1 Apasrtment - Enter No. ot Units______ 19 [ 1 Stores, mercantile
4 | | Repair (replacement) 14 | 1 Transient hotet, motel, or 20 { | Church, other religious
8 | | Bulkheed (New, Repair) dormitory - Enter No, of Unit ___ 21 1 1 Hetoital, Institutions!
18 { } Garage or Aceamsory Siruciure
6 [ | Fence R 22 { | Othee - Specify
7 | 1 Moving (raloestion) 16 potv
C.Cosr

10 TOTAL COST OF IMFAOVEMENT Jﬁm_"" LomsTeoeT NEw 3 SToey

Duwretin & = , 1DENT
Caniy 271b° S';;q )

4

0. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

111, IBENTIFICATION — To be completed by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADORERS — Number, sireet, city and stete, Zip TEL, NO,
. ATV REALTY Gerouvf LLC /8 BRouwer LANE  ROCKVILLE CENTRE S16-58/
Ownar or R 9‘2 Yé
Lesses NY IS TO
a. VALLE TO'S  CongTevcTiord] 3108 (ruLL AVENVE K HEDFord MY /(763 631-160
Contractor 6 q &6 {
JmC.
e Fioge ARCHITECTURE 3o N. wWiscowSiW AVENJYL  /assnpeadd s.’s;l’i
rehitect or -
Englneer MY L LTS §_ _5‘10?
1V, OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZONE |
Buliding parmie 15 hsad subject to the provislans of Seatlon 67 of the Workman's Campentation Lew, IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Workmen's Compensation Mﬂqt No. 61‘ ol q( Compeny N 120 | N \I.sﬂ: Exp. MM A DES'%";TE[E’?FLOOD
. YES NO.
.,}\cbﬁ orownar_PAUL N onEE - ATV REALTY | kyEs whicH ZONE7 A€
i S Griesv Led
s /8 _Blon wrr (ANE LoCleviltle | g pROJECT TO REPAIR
phone_S L6 -SE( -G £5°6 CERTRE NY FLOOD DAMAGE'r -
YES
Buts of New York /s +0
y of Nassau \XL PROJECT DESCRIPTION
au\ Pyt boing duly swern, ssys thay o js the or Total/First Fir / o AfF
(Print) (He or She) Square Feet ‘3 8 5
owner of the above mantioned building. That the items of the above application also the estimated cest of sald buikiing or al-
taration, i correet o the best of ‘-.\:.f...... odge snd bellef end sgroes to conform 10 all sppiicable laws of this ggg::":g:m | 27 (at:;q’

_-—-___\"-—-_._—



RECEIVED

1025 APR -2 A I1: 081

CLERK'S DFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY

60.00
11.0
LT P [Seroe.
EL 5.0’
EL 5.0'
PROPOSED 8 g E
(2) AICUNITS — g 3
ON 76" H. PLATFORM © 120 o _ PR:?';?,?ED S §
INSTALL ABV. EL. 12.0 e E ST 55
RIDGE.EL.40.0 m
F.FL.EL.13.83 15.0 >
GAR. FL. EL.5.33 o
PROP. [
30.0 EL5.0 O
PROP, |5 1533 E
EL50 o >
2 : =
w| PL. n2: N A
5.0 o
g 160.00
60.00 /1
I
VAN BUREN STREET SECTION - 62
BLOCK - 104
LOT - 114
ZONE - A
FLOOD ZONE - AE-8

SITE PLAN

NATE: 2 24 96 SCALE: 1" =20'




ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD

21 VANBUREN STREET

RECEIVED

0I5 APR -2 A 11 08

CLERK'S OFFICE

I

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY

ROOFING - TAMKO, HERITAGE _
COLOR - SHAKE WOOD E

RESIDENCE

SIDING - GENTEK
COLOR - HARBOR BLUE DUTCHLAP
BOARD AND BATTEN IN PEAKS

WINDOWS - DOUBLE HUNG - COLOR - WHITE
WITH 4" TRIM AND GRIDS AT FRONT ONLY

DOORS - FRONT DOOR - FIBERGLASS / WOOD FINISH
LOWER LEVEL DOORS - WHITE METAL FIRE DOOR
WITH RAISED PANELS
REAR SLIDING DOOR - WHITE VINYL, NO GRIDS
GARAGE DOOR - WHITE ALUMINUM PANEL

TRIM - WHITE AT FASCIA
WHITE 4" TRIM AT WINDOWS
WHITE CORNER POSTS

COLUMNS - 10" SQUARE. PERMACAST COLUMN ON 16" X 16" BASE-WHITE
FOUNDATION - SCRATCH COAT FINISH GREY COLOR

DECKING - A.C.Q. PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
- WHITE SQUARE PVC RAILINGS & WHITE LATTICE BASE

LIGHTING - BLACK WALL MOUNT FIXTURES AT LOWER LEVEL
AND REAR SLIDING DOORS
- RECESSED LIGHTING AT FRONT DOOR PORTICO.

LANDSCAPE PLAN

FIORE

ARCHITECTURE

208 N. WISCONSIN AVE, MASSAPEQUA, NY 11758

Phone / Fax (516) 586-5409 - FioreArch@optonline.net




69 ruy
343 70 zo
551 !
34 5 27 -
55050 RECEIVED
345 74
75 802"
8 2015 APR -2 A 11: 08
36 7 603 60g
78 807 S0160p 604605 607 677 672 673 674 675 676 677 678 6X9 680 G871 & 643 684 g5 gp ERK'S OFFICE
. g \\,\ Lﬂa&s&ﬁa Vi‘ L AJL OF i |\L' it O>\ L NY
B1 8og
82 GRANT ST
183
389 . 804
i" €93 70 Eag 704 €8z 71467, E68 b-; E5s 707
. 8 730599 397-395 68:633 '69{)':\3' 687 585684 58* 5!9"7857? 5574'7,3624 66:: 667, '363862560‘551r 657 S‘SS W63 65
3 o 8os 595 55 03 0y ? g 654 882
61 87 75 g
&8s 50
382 \
A - 720 | 728 57505060 6063648556 686870, 727374757677 76, 0818283, 85866788, D0918290%485 71 7
383 P . ;3 ~ . g 3 (S 67:!‘80 182 37'?2 5?\687887.3090 1928394 ” /]
82 15
384 g s
E o e1a VAN BUREN ST
335 - 95
7. %
393 By, 2 795 258 121
354 - s 17, 11€120 72:’207224 225 226 28 227 3¢ 233 W 21 20 M@ 235 2%
93 257
387 oo 96 p
'
a3 *6peony z
2y 23 209 290 41 242 243 244 W5 46 M7 243 249 20 51 52 B3 254 255 B6 &
104 “‘ &
skl i} '02 7’9’ 3
103 o
108 TYLER ST <
4 &
389 :g; 307 32 303 304 Jos 306 3oz 308 09 39 32 M3 Mg s 316 Iy g Iy o I
109 282 500' RADIUS MAP
190 SECTION - 62
R | BLOCK - 104
bs, ;;i 280 33y 32 323 3254 35 32 27 328 3 I 331 332 333 34 335 3@ 33y 3¢ Iy o IigLE ) 1\14
114 24 " FLOOD ZONE - AE-8
15 20
T 19 Wb . HUBBARD AVE 21 VAN BUREN ST.
1"y 18
o2 ::g - prerAREDBY: FTIORE
41 407 403 09 40 405 05 407 408 410 41 41z 413 414 415 dig 417 418 d1g 4% ARCHITECTURE
208 N. WISCONSIN AVE, MASSAPEQUA, NY 11758
Phone / Fax (516) 586-5409 - FioreArch@optonline.net
a6, %, i 40, By 4 DATE  4-20-22 pwe. R=1
21 422 43 '4395395334 39235 8 347, 38 3a.¢oaa 3&8037 3073, 34 435 4 4 438 4
D&AWN CHECKED s_c,ﬂi FILE




‘l‘ ..’ [
A iqi

1)







10

(|

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

GENERAL NOTES:

THE ARCHITECT OF DESIGN HAS NCT BEEN RETAINED FOR ANY
FIELD SUPERVISION OR INSPECTION; HIS RESPONSIBILITY IS
LIMITED TO THE ACCURACY OF THE PLANS.

PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR IS
REQUIRED TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND
DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT
ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY WORK.

THE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED, NOTED DIMENSIONS
SHALL GOVERN.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NEW YORK STATE
UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE AND ALL
OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS AND ORDINANCES NOT HEREIN
NOTED.

WHERE REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS IS INDICATED,
UPON REMOVAL OF THE SAME, TEMPORARY SHORING AND
BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED AND KEPT IN PLACE UNTIL
PERMANENT SUPPORTS ARE SET.

THIS APPLICATION HAS BEEN FILED FOR STATED WORK ONLY,
ANY REVISIONS OR CHANGES IN THE SCOPE OF WORK, SHALL
REQUIRE AMENDED OR SEPARATE APPLICATIONS AND/OR
FILINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE ANY PORTIONS
OF THE PREMISES THAT ARE DAMAGED DURING THE COURSE
CF HIS WCRK.

UPON REMOVAL OF FORMER WALLS, CONTRACTOR SHALL
REPAIR ALL WALLS, CEILINGS, AND FLOCRS AS MAY BE
REQUIRED WITH CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH EXISTING
CONDITIONS.

WHERE RAFTERS AND JOISTS FRAME INTO OTHER WOCD
BEAMS PROVIDE TECO U-GRIP 18 GA. GALVANIZED STEEL JOIST
AND BEAM HANGERS.

EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE FINISHED WITH SIDING (AS
INDICATED ON PLAN) OVER 15# BUILDING PAPER ON 2 INCH
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, OVER 2" x 4" WQOD STUDS PLACED 16"
0.C. WITH %" GYPSUM WALL BOARD, TAPED AND SPACKLED.

INTERIOR PARTITIONS WILL BE 2" x 4" WOOD STUDS SPACED 16"
0.C. WITH 2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON BOTH SIDES, TAPED
AND SPACKLED.

MINIMUM INSULATION IN ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL R-13.
MINIMUM INSULATION IN ROOF CEILINGS SHALL BE R-18.
UNLESS SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE.

WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY, OR CONCRETE
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF AW.P.A. STANDARDS C1 AND C2.

STEEL SHALL BE A.S.T.M. A-36.

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE WITH OWNER, ALL OUTLETS, SWITCHES, AND
LIGHTING LOCATIONS. UNDER NO CONDITIONS SHALL
OUTLETS, SWITCHES, AND LIGHTING BE LESS THAN AS
REQUIRED BY CODE REQUIREMENTS.

WORK SHALL BE STAGED AND SCHEDULED IN SUCH A WAY AS
TO CAUSE MINIMAL INTERFERENCE WITH NORMAL HOUSEHOLD
FUNCTIONS.

AREAS UNDER CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROTECTED TO
PREVENT DUST AND DIRT FROM ENTERING THE PORTION OF
THE PREMISES NOT BEING ALTERED.

ITEMS DESIRED TO BE RETAINED BY THE OWNER SHALL BE
REMOVED CAREFULLY, WITHOUT DAMAGE, AND SAFELY
STORED IN A LOCATION AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER.

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING
LOCATIONS:

1. IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM.

2. OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS.

3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING,
INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL
SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN DWELLINGS OR
DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT AN
INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, A
SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL

SUFFICE FOR THE ADJACENT LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT

THE LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW
THE UPPER LEVEL.

WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED TO BE

INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT THE
ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A
MANNER THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL
ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT ON EACH STORY
CONTAINING A SLEEPING AREA, WITHIN 15 FEET OF THE
SLEEPING AREA. MORE THAN ONE CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE NECESSARY TO
ASSURE THAT NO SLEEPING AREA ON A STORY IS MORE
THAN 15 FEET AWAY FRCM A CARBON MONCXIDE ALARM.

2. ON ANY STORY OF A DWELLING UNIT THAT CONTAINS A
CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE.

S INDICATES LOCATION OF SMOKE DETECTOR

CM  INDICATES LOCATION OF CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH THE 2020 BCNYS,
2020 NYSECC & 2015 WFCM. PRESCRIPTIVE DESIGN

FOUNDATION NOTES:

FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH SECTION R 401 AND R 403 OF THE
N.Y.S. RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.

FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON UNDISTURBED SOIL
HAVING A MINIMUM SAFE BEARING CAPACITY OF 2 TONS/
SQ. FT.

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE 3'- 0" MINIMUM BELOW ADJACENT
GRADE FOR FROST PROTECTION.

FOOTINGS TO PROTECT MINIMUM 6" FROM FOUNDATION
WALLS AND HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 1'- 0" - UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

PLAIN CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS, FOOTINGS, AND
SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE f¢ 3,500 p.s.i.

CONCRETE BLOCK FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE f'c 2,000
p.s.i. HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK (50% VOIDS MAX.) WITH
VOIDS FILLED SOLID - USE TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

MASONRY SHALL BE LAID UP WITH TYPE "N" MORTAR.

ANCHOR BOLTS - SEE PLAN 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT IN POURED
CONC. OR 15" EMBEDMENT IN CONC. BLOCK.

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL
DUPLEX WALL RECEPTABLE OUTLETS AND SWITCHED CEILING
FIXTURE OQUTLETS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. ALL ROOMS
WITHOUT CEILING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE ONE SWITCHED
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE QUTLET. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE WITH OWNER, ALL OUTLET, SWITCHES,
AND LIGHTING LOCATIONS.

PROVIDE WATERPROOF RECEPTACLES ON EXTERIOR WALL,
LOCATIONS AS DETERMINED BY OWNER.

PROVIDE #14 GAUGE RX WIRE TO 15 AMP CIRCUT BREAKER
FOR ALL LIGTING FIXTURES. 1500 WATT. PER CIRCUT
BREAKER MAX.

PROVIDE #12 GAUGE RX WIRE TO 20 AMP CIRCUT BREAKER
FOR ALL OUTLETS . 8 OUTLETS PER CIRCUT BREAKER MAX.

ALL FIXTURES,SWITCHES,OUTLETS AND DEVICES ARE TO BE
U.L. LISTED AND APPROVED

INSTALL 200 AMP. SERVICE ENTRY W/ #4 GAUGE WATERMAIN
GROUND ELECTRODE & 5/8 GROUNDING ROD 8'-0" BELOW
GRADE

NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR LUMBER & LUMBER IN
CONTACT WITH CONC. SHALL BE ACQ
PRESSURE TREATED WD. ALL
FASTENERS & CONNECTORS SHALL BE
ZMAX, HOT-DIP GALVANIZED (HDG)
CONNECTORS OR APPV'D. EQUAL.
(PER ASTM A153)

PROVIDE CORNER
HOLDOWN AT FRAMING
ABV. AS REQD.

(TYP.)

25 TON ULTIMATE
HELICAL PILE
(TYP.)

(2) 2" x 6" P.T. SILL W/ 1/2"
DIAM. ANCHOR BOLTS AT
36" O/C THRU STL. BEAM

UNDER FLOOR VENT REQUIREMENTS

UNDER FLOOR SPACE AREA = 1,380 S.F.
- 8" x 16" SMART VENT =.354 S.F. AIR

1,380 /1500 S.F. = .92 S.F. MIN REQ'D.
7 x .354 = 247 S.F. PROVIDED > .92 S.F.

FLOOD AREA
- 8" x 168" SMART VENT = 200 SQUARE IN,

1,380 S.F. = 1,380 SQUARE INCHES REQ'D.
7 x 200 = 1,400 SQUARE INCHES PROVIDED

FOR COMPLIANCE WITH R324
(FLOOD RESISTANT CONST.)

AREA OF CRAWL SPACE = 1,380 S.F.
PROVIDE "SMART VENT"

MODEL # 1540-510

1,380/ 200 S.F. PER VENT = 6.9

- MIN. 6 VENTS REQ'D. - 7 PROVIDED
- INSTALL 12" MAX. FROM GRADE

31/2" STEEL LALLY COLUMN
TREATED WITH RUST-INHIBITIVE
PAINT ON ALL SIDES (INSIDE AND OUT)
ON 2'-0"x 2'-0" x 1'-8" PILE CAP

W/ TOP & BTM. PLATES

4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6 x 6 -10/10 W.W.M.
REINFORCING INSTALLED ON A2 PLY

8 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER AND 6" THICK —_—

GRAVEL BASE

10" (3500psi) CONCRETE FOUNDATION — [=»

WALL W/ (2) #5 REBARS TOP AND BTM.
#5 @ 48" O/C VERTICAL ON 24" x 24"
CONCRETE GRADE BEAM FOOTING

@ 3'-0" BELOW GRADE - WATER
PROOFED @ EXTERIOR

PROVIDE 5/8" DIAM. ANCHOR
BOLTS AT 38" O/C W/

3" x 3" x 1/4" PLATE WASHERS

- ANCHOR BOLTS ARE TO BE
PLACED WITHIN 12" FROM ANY
CORNER AND 6" TO 12" FROM THE
END OF EACH PLATE SECTION
PER 3.2.1.7.

6" x 6" ACQ POST ON
12" DIAM x 3'-0" D. FOOTING
(TYP.)

NOTE:

COORDINATE ALL SLEAVE OPENINGS IN
FOUNDATION WALL FOR PLUMBING
LINES, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, AND
HOSE BIBS IN FIELD

Flood-resistant materials. Building materials
used below the design flood elevation shall
comply with the following:

1. All wood, including floor sheathing,
shall be pressure-preservative-treated in
accordance with AWPA U1 for the species,
product, preservative and end use or be the
decay-resistant heartwood of redwocd,
black locust or cedars. Preservatives shall
be listed in Section 4 of AWPA U1.

2. Materials and installation methods
used for flooring and interior and exterior
walls and wall coverings shall conform to
the provisions of FEMA/FIA-TB-2

~—

—

30"0"

1 |_8ll 3|_4u

250"

3'-0" x 6'-8" EXTERIOR

DOORS AS SELECTED '
BY OWNER (2) 2" x 8" ABV.

6" x 6" ACQ POST ON
12" DIAM x 3'-0" D. FOOTING

(TYP.)

11-0"

460"

—

12'-10"

\

SMART VENT"
LOOD VENT (TYP.)

F

2" x 8" WD. LEDGER LAG
BOLTED TO DWLG.

W/ 3/8" DIAM. BOLTS
STAGGERED @ 16" O/C
TOP AND BOTTOM

4-0"

142"

142"

314"

G

16'-8"

PROVIDE BEAM POCKET —_|

AS REQD. - COORD. IN

FIELD

2"x 12" @ 16" O/C
rd

1 ROW X-BRIDGING

R-38 MIN. BATT

INSUL. BETW. JOISTS

D.F.E.

31_4"

/

INSTALL R-13 SPRAY
< FOAM INSULATION AT
= STEPS AS REQ'D BELOW

10"‘8"

A INSTALL NEW P.T. STAIRS
& RAILING AS SELECTED
BY OWNER - MIN. 6'-8"
REQ'D. FOR HEADROOM
-DBL. BEAMS AT OPN'G.

T
|

G.P. LVL (FLUSH)
I

(2) 134" x 11 1/4"

A
7

4-10"

e

8-10"

—

2"x 12" @ 16" O/C
<

9"0"

12'-10"

8!_1 0“

1 ROW X-BRIDGING
R-38 MIN. BATT
INSUL. BETW. JOISTS e

INSTALL 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP.
WALL'BD. ON CEILING

- TAPED AND SPACKLED

(1 HR. FIRE RATING AT ENTIRE CLG.)

2" PITCH

- (3)13/4"x 9 1/2"
G.P. LVL (TYP.)

INSTALL DENSGLASS
WALL BD./SHEATHING AT
LOCATIONS BELOW D.F.E.
WHERE REQD. FOR
~ FINISHED WALLS

GARAGE

(CH. 76"

14!_061

44|_4u

° gu_ou
3

3r_2u

2'—0"

90"
460"

1 1 1_611

PROVIDE BEAM POCKET
AS REQ'D. - COORD. IN

FIELD

3-0"x 6'-8" EXTERIOR
DOORS AS SELECTED
BY OWNER (2) 2" x 8" ABV.

-

5!_0"

(3)2"x12"

2" X 8ll

9'-0'
9|_10u

8"

FLOO

-
‘\f%

I__
lO

|

[

BN

8"

VENT (TYP.)

"SMAE)T VENT"

2"x 8"WD. LEDGER LAG
BOLTED TO DWLG.

W/ 3/8" DIAM. BOLTS
STAGGERED @ 16" Q/C
TOP AND BOTTOM

~— 15 TON HELICAL PILE

BELOW POST FROM ABV.

(TYP. AT R/O PLATFORM)

6" x 6" ACQ POST ON

5!_0"

3l_8|| 8"
L

&y

\\\ﬁw
XS \_’/ )

®
©
P
&~

16" Q/C

o~

T3 2 x 8 \E_/I

%'I'_x8“ e

=

Pt

gl 3

8"

5!_0"

6"0"

3|_4u

8-10"

ON 12" DIAM SONOTUBE
ON 2'-0" x 20" x 1'-6" D.
PILE CAP (TYP.)

8!_4"

\

80" W. x 7-0" H. OH
GARAGE DOOR AS
SELECTED BY OWNER
(2)13/4"x 7 114"

G.P. LVL (FLUSH)

36"

30'_0"

PROVIDE CORNER
HOLDDOWN AS REQ'D.
(TYP.)

FOUND./CELLAR FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

PROPOSED
(2) AJIC UNITS

ON 7'6" H. PLATFORM ~ 12.0
INSTALL ABV. EL. 12.0 o

60.00

27.0

23.0

11.0

LT P

|3 PROP.

EL 5.0

00

—_—

0

46

15.0

PROPOSED

3 STY.
DWLG.

RIDGE.EL.40.0
F.FL.EL.13.83

GAR. FL. EL.5.33

30.0

EL 5.0'

100.00

18.0

PROP.
EL 5.0

PROP. |0

~R/O PORCH

15.33

EL 5.0'

50 6.0

11.0 of !

60.00

DRIVEWAY
27.0

160.00
/1

t

VAN BUREN STREET

SITE

PLAN

SECTION
BLOCK

LOT

ZONE
FLOOD ZONE

- 104
114

1

AE-8

ZONING ANALYSIS

LOT AREA--

SCALE: 1" =20'

MAX. BUILDING AREA
MAX. BUILDING AREA

BUILDING AREA

- 6,000.00 S.F.

1,800.00 S.F. (30% - PRINCIPLE)

DWELLING --- 1,380.00 S.F.
R/O PORCH - - 76.65 S.F.
REAR PLATFORM - 44.00 S.F.

TOTAL BUILDING AREA

2ND FLOOR
3RD FLOOR
TOTAL

FRONT YARD SETBACK :
FRONT YARD SETBACK :
REAR YARD SETBACK :

SIDE YARD :

TOTAL SIDE YARD :

11.0' (PROP. STEPS)
27.0' (PROP. DWELLING)
23.0' > 20.0' REQ'D.

15.0' > 5.0' REQ'D.

SOUTH GROVE STREET

2,400.00 S.F. (40% - ACCESSORY)

1,500.65 S.F. /6,000.00 S.F.= 25.01%

. /6,000.00 S.F.= 46%

15.0'+ 15.0' = 30.0' > 10.0' REQ'D.

MARK

DATE REVISION

PROPOSED DWELLING
21 VAN BUREN ST., FREEPORT

SITE PLAN, FOUNDATION / CELLAR
FLOOR PLAN & GENERAL NOTES

FIORE
ARCHITECTU

RE

208 N. WISCONSIN AVE, MASSAPEQUA, NY 11758
Phone / Fax (516) 586-5409 - FioreArch@optonline.net

DRAWING

DATE

A-

oF 4
1-31-25

1

NOTED

25.07

DRAWN

CHECKED SCALE FILE




WINDOW SCHEDULE 30-0" T,
SYMBOL | QUANTITY | MODEL #/ SIZE TYPE ROUGH OPENING | S.F. GLASS | S.F. VENT | COMMENT REeCEiVE
D) 9 TW2446 TILT-WASH D.H. 263" x 487" 7.65 4.38 i L Ll ¥ 2025 APR -2 A 11: 08
3 Ara - A Un
4 TW30310 TILT-WASH D.H. 324" x 40" 8.59 4.70 3-0" H. RAILING AS 1019
— SELECTED BY OWNER W/
© 1 TW24210 TILT-WASH D.H. 264" x 3-0F" 4.46 2.58 11-0" f_\ 2"x 2" WD. BALUSTERS @ 300 CLERK'S QFFICE ,
) 12" TREADS 5" Q/C (4" MAX. SPACING) VILLAGE GF FREEPCRY NY
7 1/2"+ RISERS .
E 8 TW3046 TILT-WASH D.H. 324" x 48" 10.31 5.73 EGRESS NOTE: 94" 208"
/’ —— ' PROVIDE DOUBLE JOIST @ ALL
B ATFOM NEW ELECTRIE METER . PARALLEL PARTITIONS,ROOF FLOOR, PROVIDE CORNER
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HELICAL PILE SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES:

1 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED SUPERVISION,
LABOR, MATERIALS, TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR INSTALLATION
OF HELICAL STEEL ANCHOR PIERS AS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS. RELATED WORK INCLUDES EXCAVATION,
BACKFILLING, TEMPORARY PROTECTION AND SHORING AND
REINFORCED CONCRETE WORK

2 ALL PIER INSTALLATION OPERATIONS SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY
A LICENSED ENGINEER PROVIDING CONTROLLED INSPECTION.
THE INSPECTOR SHALL KEEP A COMPLETE RECORD OF PIER
INSTALLATION OPERATIONS AND PIER INSTALLATION RECORD
SHALL BE FILED WITH THE APPROPRIATE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT. NO CONCRETE FOR PILE CAPS SHALL BE PLACED
UNTIL PIER INSTALLATION RECORD IS APPROVED BY THE

BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

3 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT AS-BUILT DRAWINGS
PREPARED, SIGNED AND SEALED BY A NY PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER FOR ALL PIER WORK

4 EACH HELICAL PIER SHALL CONSIST OF 2 7/8" SQUARE
GALVANIZED STEEL SHAFT ANCHOR HELICAL LEAD AND
EXTENSION SECTIONS AS MANUFACTURED BY CHANCE CO. AND
SUPPLIED BY EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR, PREMIUM TECHNICAL

SERVICES, WESTBURY, NY

5 THE FOUNDATION LEAD SECTION CONSISTS OF 2 7/8" SQUARE
SHAFT WITH 3 HELICAL FORMED PLATES WELDED TO IT. THE
SHAFT SHALL BE SOLID STEEL WITH ASTM 153 HOT DIPPED
GALVANIZED COATING. THE HELIX SIZES SHALL BE 10"/ 12"/ 14"

g ALL FOUNDATION ANCHORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TOTAL
INSTALLATION DEPTH OF 20' BELOW GRADE AND A MINIMUM
INSTALLATION TORQUE OF 5,000 FT. LBS. (25 TON ULTIMATE)

7 ALL BOLTS SHALL BE SAE J429, GRADE 5. ALL WELDING SHALL
BE DONE BY CERTIFIED WELDERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASW
D1.1. ALL MATERIAL SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A153. A TORQUE INDICATOR BY
CHANCE/PTS SHALL BE USED FOR ALL INSTALLATIONS.

HVAC NOTES:

R403.4 Mechanical System Piping Insulation (Mandatory)
Mechanical system piping capable of carrying fluids above 105°F
{41°C) or below 55°F (13°C) shall be insulated to a minimum of R-3.
R403.4.1 Protection of Piping Insulation

Piping insulation exposed to weather shall be protected from damage,
including that caused by sunlight, moisture, equipment maintenance
and wind, and shall provide shielding from solar radiation that can

cause degradation of the material. Adhesive tape shall not be permitted.

R403.5 Service Hot Water Systems

Energy conservation measures for service hot water systems shall be in
accordance with Sections R403.5.1 through R403.5.4.

R403.5.1 Heated Water Circulation and Temperature Maintenance
Systems (Mandatory)

Heated water circulation systems shall be in accordance with Section
R403.5.1.1. Heat trace temperature maintenance systems shall be in
accordance with Section R403.5.1.2. Autematic controls, temperature
sensors and pumps shall be accessible. Manual controls shall be
readily accessible.

R403.5.1.1 Circulation Systems

Heated water circulation systems shall be provided with a circulation
pump. The system return pipe shall be a dedicated return pipe or a cold
walter supply pipe. Gravity and thermo-syphon circulation systems shall
be prohibited. Controls for circulating hot water system pumps shall
start the pump based on the identification of a demand for hot water
within the occupancy. The controls shall automatically turn off the pump
when the water in the circulation loop is at the desired temperature and
when there is no demand for hot water.

R403.5.1.2 Heat Trace Systems

Electric heat trace systems shall comply with IEEE 515.1 or UL 515.
Controls for such systems shall automatically adjust the energy input to
the heat tracing to maintain the desired water temperature in the piping
in accordance with the times when heated water is used in the
occupancy.

R403.5.2 Demand Recirculation Systems

A water distribution system having one or more recirculation pumps that
pump water from a heated water supply pipe back to the heated water
source through a cold water supply pipe shall be a demand recirculation
water system. Pumps shall have controls that comply with both of the
following:

1. The control shall start the pump upon receiving a signal from the
action of a user of a fixture or appliance, sensing the presence of a user
of a fixture or sensing the flow of hot or tempered water to a fixture
fitting or appliance.

2. The control shall limit the temperature of the water entering the cold
water piping to 104°F (40°C).

R403.5.3 Hot Water Pipe Insulation (Prescriptive)

Insulation for hot water pipe with a minimum thermal resistance
(R-value) of R-3 shall be applied to the following:

. Piping 3/4 inch (19.1 mm) and larger in nominal diameter.

2. Piping serving more than one dwelling unit.

3. Piping located outside the conditioned space.

4. Piping from the water heater to a distribution manifold.

5. Piping located under a floor slab.
6
7

—_

. Buried in piping.
. Supply and return piping in recirculation systems other than demand
recirculation systems.

COMPONENT

AIR BARRIER CRITERIA

INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA

General requirements

A continuous air barrier shall be installed in the
building envelope.

Exterior thermal envelope contains a continuous air
barrier.

Breaks or joints in the air barrier shall be sealed.

Air-permeable insulation shall not be used as a sealing
material.

Ceiling/attic

The air barrier in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be
aligned with the insulation and any gaps in the air
barrier shall be sealed.

Access openings, drop down stair or knee wall doors
to unconditioned attic spaces shall be sealed.

The insulation in any dropped ceiling/sofTit shall be
aligned with the air barrier.

Walls

The junction of the foundation and sill plate shall be
sealed.

The junction of the top plate and top of exterior walls
shall be sealed.

Knee walls shall be sealed.

Cavities within corners and headers of frame walls
shall be insulated by completely filling the cavity with
a material having a thermal resistance of R-3 per inch
minimum,

Exterior thermal envelope insulation for framed walls
shall be installed in substantial contact and continuous
alignment with the air barrier.

Windows, skylights and doors

The space between window/door jambs and framing
and skylights and framing shall be sealed.

Rim joists

Rim joists shall include the air barrier.

Rim Joists shall be insulated.

Floors (including above-garage and
cantilevered floors)

| The air barrier shall be installed at any exposed edge

of insulation.

Floor framing cavity insulation shall be installed to
maintain permanent contact with the underside of the
subfloor decking, or floor framing cavity insulation
shall be permitted to be in contact with the top side of
sheathing, or continuous insulation installed on the
underside of floor framing and extends from the
bottom to the top of all perimeter floor framing
members.

Crawl Space walls

Exposed earth in unvented crawl spaces shall be
covered with a Class I vapor retarder with
overlapping joints taped.

Where provided, instead of floor insulation, insulation
shall be permanently attached to the crawlspace walls.

Shafts, penetrations

Duect shafts, utility penetrations, and flue shafts
opening to exterior or unconditioned space shall be
sealed.

Narrow cavities

Batts in narrow cavities shall be cut to fit, or narrow
cavities shall be filled by insulatior that on installation
readily conforms to the available cavity space.

Garage separation

Air sealing shall be provided between the garage and

conditioned spaces.

Recessed lighting

Recessed light fixtures installed in the building
thermal envelope shall be sealed to the drywall.

Recessed light fixtures installed in the bui]&iné .
thermal envelope shall be air tight and IC rated.

Plumbing and wiring

Batt insulation shall be cut neatly to fit around wiring
and plumbing in exterior walls, or insulation that on
installation readily conforms to available space shall
extend behind piping and wiring.

Shower/tub on exterior wall

The air barrier installed at exterior walls adjacent to
showers and tubs shall separate them from the
showers and tubs.

Exterior walls adjacent to showers and tubs shall be
insulated.

Electrical/phone box on exterior walls

The air barrier shall be installed behind electrical or
communication boxes or air sealed boxes shall be
installed.

HVAC register boots

HVAC register boots that penetrate building thermal
envelope shall be sealed to the subfloor or drywall.

Concealed sprinklers

When required to be sealed, concealed fire sprinklers
shall only be sealed in a manner that is recommended
by the manufacturer. Caulking or other adhesive
sealants shall not be used to fill voids between fire
sprinkler cover plates and walls or ceilings.

a. In addition, inspection of log walls shall be in accordance with the provisions of 1CC-400.

GRADE ’}
i

R403.5.4 Drain Water Heat Recovery Units

Drain water heat recovery units shall comply with CSA B55.2. Drain
water heat recovery units shall be tested in accordance with CSA
B55.1. Potable water-side pressure loss of drain water heat recovery
units shall be less than 3 psi (20.7 kPa) for individual units connected to
one or two showers. Potable water-side pressure loss of drain water
heat recovery units shall be less than 2 psi (13.8 kPa) for individual
units connected to three or maore showers.

R403.6 Mechanical Ventilation (Mandatory)

The building shall be provided with ventilation that meets the
requirements of the International Residential Code or International
Mechanical Code, as applicable, or with other approved means of
ventilation. Outdoor air intakes and exhausts shall have automatic or
gravity dampers that close when the ventilation system is not operating.
R403.6.1 Whole-House Mechanical Ventilation System Fan Efficacy
When installed to function as a whole house mechanical ventilation
system fans shall meet the efficacy requirements of Table R403.6.1.
Exception: Where whole-house mechanical ventilation fans are integral
to tested and listed HVAC equipment, they shall be powered by an
electronically commutated motor.

Heating and cooling equipment shall be sized in accordance with
ACCA Manual S based on building loads calculated in accordance with
ACCA Manual J or other approved heating and cooling calculation
methodologies. New or replacement heating and cooling equipment
shall have an efficiency rating equal to or greater than the minimum
required by federal law for the geographic location where the
equipment is installed.

LIGHTING NOTES:

R404.1 Lighting Equipment (Mandatory)

Not less than 75 percent of the lamps in permanently installed lighting
fixtures shall be high-efficacy lamps or not less than 75 percent of the
permanently installed lighting fixtures shall contain only high-efficacy
lamps.

Exception: Low-voltage lighting.
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W/ MTL. TERMITE
SHIELD

EXIST. SHEATHING TO ALIGN WITH
FURRING STRIPS BELOW

NEW VINYL SIDING,STYLE, COLOR &
COURSING AS SELECTED BY OWNER

1" x 2" FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O/C
OVER 15 LB. BLDG. PAPER

@ 3'-0" BELOW GRADE - WATER

PROOFED @ EXTERIOR

THRU BOTH WALLS THRU BOTH WALLS
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~—3/4 DIA. HOLE 3
& i
1k ipe
! ! i/2
L) T T - LI - T o |
1A% S 1 8716 p 3
i ] i i
NOTES
13/16 DIA. HOLE 1 DIA. HOLE 1. HOT DIP GALY. PER ASTM A153, h

2" TUBE

NEW CONSTRUCTION BRACKET
FOR 11/2 & 1 3/4 ROD

12

BOLT

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

5/8" ANCHOR

(TYP.)

7.6

b

#4 REBAR @ 36" s (2) #5 HORIZ.
e _\u.\ REBAR AT CENTER

. #5 HORIZ.
I REBAR @ 18" O/

[9]

4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6 x 6 -10/10 W.W.M.
REINFORCING INSTALLED CN A 2 PLY
6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER AND 6" THICK
GRAVEL BASE

AT PERIMETER 4'-0" O/C MAX.

INSTALL, BLOCKING AS REQ'D. AT ALL
RING AND SHEARWALLS

MARK DATE REVISION

-

AFTER FABRICATION.

(3) #4 EACH WAY —1

QUAN.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | DWG. NO. N
1. PIPE SHAFT, 2" SCH 40 X 12 304028 M-1986 |1
2, PLATE, 1/2 X 6" SQ. 304108 M-2762 | 1

NOTE: OR APPROVED EQUAL

£

01}

v Uy

PROPOSED DWELLING
21 VAN BUREN ST., FREEPORT

#5 STIRRUP (12" MIN. EMBEDMENT IN
FOUND. WALL)

BLDG. SECTION & DETAILS

#4 REBAR @ 12"

#5 REBAR AT CORNERS
(CONTINUOUS)

FIORE

ARCHITECTURE

208 N. WISCONSIN AVE, MASSAPEQUA, NY 11758
Phone / Fax (516) 586-5409 - FioreArch@optonline.net
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NAILING & STRAPPING AT
EXTERIOR WINDOW / DOOR HEADERS

NOTE:

(REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION AND/OR NEW ADDITIONS)

TYP. PROVIDE RAFTER TO

provisions of the Building Code of New York State.
TABLE R301.2.1.2 WINDBORNE DEBRIS PROTECTION FASTENING SCHEDULE FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL

PANELSa,b,c

FASTENER SPACING

4 foot 6 foot

FASTENER TYPE Panel span <panel span <panel span

£4 foot £6 foot £8 foot
2112746
Wood screws 162 122 g2
21/2°%#8
Wood screws 162 162 122

1 mile per hour = 1.608 km/h.

For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 pound = 0.454 kg,

a. This table is based on 130 mph wind speeds and a 33-foot mean roof height.
b. Fasteners shall be installed at opposing ends of the wood structural panel.
c. Where screws are attached to masonry or masonry/stucco, they shall be attached utilizing vibration-resistant
anchors having a minimum ultimate withdrawal capacity of 480 pounds.
SECTION R310 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
R310.1 Emergency escape and rescue required. Basements with habitable space and every sleeping room shall have at least one operable emergency
and rescue opening. Such opening shall open directly into a public street, public alley, yard or court. Where basements contain one or more sleeping
rooms, emergency egress and rescue openings shall be required in each sleeping room, but shall not be required in adjoining areas of the basement.
Where emergency escape and rescue openings are provided they shall have a sill height of not more than 44 inches (1118 mm) above the floor. Where a
door opening having a threshold below the adjacent ground elevation serves as an emergency escape and rescue opening and is provided with a
bulkhead enclosure, the bulkhead enclosure shall comply with Section R310.3. The net clear opening dimensions required by this section shall be
obtained by the normal operation of the emergency escape and rescue opening from the inside. Emergency escape and rescue openings with a finished
sill height below the adjacent ground elevation shall be provided with a window well in accordance with Section R310.2. Emergency escape and rescue
openings shall open directly into a public way, or to a yard or court that opens to a public way.
R310.1.1 Minimum opening area. All emergency escape and rescue openings shall have a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 square feet (0.530 m2).

Exception: Grade floor openings shall have a minimum net clear opening of 5 square feet (0.465 m2).

R310.1.2 Minimum opening height. The minimum net clear opening height shall be 24 inches (610 mm).

R310.1.3 Minimum opening width. The minimum net clear opening width shall be 20 inches (508 mm).

R310.1.4 Operational constraints. Emergency escape and rescue openings shall be operational from the

inside of the room without the use of keys, tools or special knowledge.

TABLE R301.2(1) CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

REFLECTIVE RED 4

PANTONE #187

The construction type

designation shall be

“lﬂ, H!!”, IEIII!!, iilv!!Or “VH
to indicate the construction

classification of the

structure under
section 602 of the BCNYS

ALL STRAPPNG TO BE 1 1/4'X20 GAUGE S‘fEEL OR
"SMPSON EQUIVALENT - €S20 (COLED STRAP)
(ALL STRAPPING SHALL BE NSTALLED PRIOR TO SHEATHING)

REFLECTIVE WHITE

1/2”
STROKE

DESIGNATION FOR STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS THAT ARE OF
TRUSS TYPE CONSTRUCTION

[ FLOOR FRAMING, INCLUDING

HF!!
GIRDERS AND BEAMS
R ROOF FRAMING

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
HOLDOWN W/ %" DIA TIE-RQD
(PHD)

INSTALLED @ EXTERIOR CORNERS

1st & 2nd. FL. CONNECTION

Equal number of
specified nails in
each end as per
WFCM fable 3.3b

(3 8d nails)

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE Model CC

&

12"
LENGTH
MIN b

A

A

\ S, .

‘| LengTH  CUT
1 win LENGTH
o, —

CLEAR

SPAN

STUD TO STUD CONNECTION

STU1/2
Bearing Plate

1/2" Rod

INSTALL AS SHOWN

-

required
for STU1/2

Double 2x
minimum
for header

or beam

Threaded Rod

Minimum

adge distance

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (HD15)°CALE: N-TS.

COLUMN CONNECTION DETAIL

N.T.§

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CS16 - INSTALL @ 16" O.C. N.T.S.

N.T.S.

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (HD15)

W.F.CM. TABLE3.1 NAILING SCHEDULE WALL CONNECTIONS AT LOADBEARING WALLS KNG ATTACHUENT WHEN 2025 11,
: i ‘ 1 Spaci ALIGNED OR RAFTERS AN ST APR
Jaint Description Eggrl;e;sf;\ " glg’r:ﬂ;\eg]?: Nail Spacing ROOF FRAMING SPAN (ft.) LATERAL NAILING SCHEDULE 'B' : woob FRAVE CONSTRUCTION MANUAL : TYP. PROVIDE RAFTER 1 2x4 CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACE @ =2 4 1.
: ROUGH OPENING REQUREMENTS FOR WRNDOW OPENNGS GRPPLE CONECTION 1t " oc " STANDOFF: 09
F ; NG . NUMBER OF 16D | SATISFIES. .~ /1S e
ROOF FRAMING STUD SPACING (in) | 12 | 16 | 20 | 24 | 28 | 32 | 38 CONNON NAILS Notation ; DETAL @ LEFT T 2-10d NAILS 2x TRUSS OR GEILING JOIST + MINIMUM . CODE "t Uf il b
Rafter to Top Plate (Toe-nailed) 3-8d 3-10d per rafter UPLIFT. (LB.) (ENDNAILED) gmé?:' " A B c- D E F 12" Simpson Strong-Tle "H2" 10-8d NAILS SIDECOVER RECUIREMENTS ) ST, M
Ceiling Joist to Top Plate (Toe-nailed) 3-8d 3-10d perjoist 12" Q/C 67 | 92 | 1171 142 167 ] 192 | 217 P n; 5 MIN S(i)r;;;gon Strong-Tie r— ﬁ%z?wng?\ll_ SSJEREAIJ’DER)
Ceiling Joist to Parallel Rafter (Face-nailed) 3-16d 3-40d each lap 16" O/C o0 112211551 801 223 1 256 | 200 Q" 2 D 2x4 1 1 1 1 " " " MIN.
Ceiling Joist Laps Over Partitions (Face-nailed) 3-16d 3-40d each lap ST oG TS FTYE ETYE ETYE ETYE Y T o ) J— 17 ) (12" MIN. ON STUD)
Collar Tie to Rafter (Face-nailed) 1-8d 1-10d per tie (ridge strap) 3 4 @ 2x4 2 2 2 /
Blocking to Rafter (Toe-nailed) 2-8d 2-10d each end 8- B @ 2x4 or () 2%6 a 3 3 3 % - — PLYWD SHEATHING
Rim Board to Rafter (End-nailed 2-16d 3-1ed ch end i
Sttt st i WALL CONNECTIONS FOR ENDWALL ASSEMBLIES §-0" 8 | @odomes 3 | 8] 8|3 —
WALL FRAMING 10-0" 0 @ %6 4 4 4 4 ' MIN
Top Plate to Top Plate (Face-nailed) 2-16d’ 2-16d" per foot WALL HEIGHT (ft.} 12-0" 12 @ 2x8 5 5 5 5 — CANTILEVER —,
gopﬁplag:s zt Lntcrscctiog; (Face-nailed) g-lgg z-ll Zﬁ ﬁints - cach side - " " ” - " ” Notations - : ' 10-8d NAILS
tud to St -naile -1 2- 24" a.c.
Hf;adcci' toul-{e(adizcre(}z:;e—nailed] 16d 16d 16" o.c. along edges STUD SPACING [UPLIFT. (LB A. NUMBER OF 8D NALS AT EACH END OF STRAPFINGS
. . = PLATE TO STUD NO. OF 16D COMMON NAILS (ENDNAILED) ) :
Top or Bottom Plate to Stud (End-nailed) 2-16d 2-40d per stud B. MJMBER OF SLL STUDS ON THE FLAT MOES NOT APFLY TO DOORS)
Bottom Plate to Floor joist, Bandjoist, Endjoist 2-16d"" 2-16d" foot "
Blocking (Facemaied) . e T B e e B C. NUMBER OF FULL HEGHT KING STLDS AT EACH SDE OF HEADER . CANTILEVER CONNECTION GABLE ENDWALL CONNECTION POST TO CONC. FOOTING
24 OIC 253 > > D. NUMBER OF 16D NALS BEND-NAILED THROUGH ADJAGENT KING STUD TO END r— — —
Toormy® - : - . EFIERE T E - 23—“’%’?«?%755%%??’“56" 0.c o e TEs. o SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (CBS44 o
Toist to Sill, Top Plate or Girder (Toe-nailed) 484 4-10d perjoist TABLER30T S E. NUMBER OF JACK STUDS AT EACH END OF HEADERS (ASSUME DOUBLE FEADERS) N COMBINATION Wi » (SCT%R.;JF), e T )
Bridging to Joist (Toe-nailed) 2-8d 2-10d each end : F. NUMBER OF 160 NALS END-NALED THROUGH ADJACENT JACK STUDS TO HURRICANE TIES (H2) @ 18" O.C.
Blocking to Joist (Toe-nailed) 2-8d 2-10d each end MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS END OF SLL(S) AT EACH SDE MOES NOT APPLY TO DOORS) U7 acks AND KNGS AS
Blocking to Sill or Top Plate (Toe-nailed) 3-16d 4-16d each block SHOWN TYP. DETAL @® LEFT PROVIDE 1/2* ANCHOR SOLTS AT 30" W
Ledger Strip to Beam (Face-nailed) 3-16d 4-16d each joist (l N LBS. PER SQ. FT') 3" x 3"x 1/4" PLATE WASHERS - Awsc?Hgg:BofLTS N
Joist on Ledger to Beam (Toe-nailed) 3-8d 3-10d perjoist USE L IVE LOADS ARE TO BE PLACED WITHIN 12" FROM ANY
Band Joist to Joist (End-nailed) 3-16d 4-16d perjoist Yot LIVE LUADUS CORNER AND 8" TO 12" FROM THE END OF WALL STUD
Band Joist to Sill or Top Plate (Toe-nailed) 2-16d" 3-16d per foot EACH PLATE SECTION PER 3.2.1.7. )/_BO'I'I'OM PLATE
ATTICS WITH LIMITED STORAGE 20 SILL PLATE
ROOF SHEATHING ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE . — /—ANCHOR BOLT (SEE 3.2.1.7 & 3.2.2.3)
FLOOR JOIST,
Structural Pancls 8d lod {see Table 3. 10} DECKS 40 ENDWALL TN g ~JOISTS e 200
Diagonal Board Sheathing g
['56"or 1'%8" 2:8d 2-10d per support EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60 A{ L . N‘/ L
1"x10" or wider 3-8d 3-10d per support FIRE ESCAPES 40 — 7 1
: ﬁ N_BLOCKING SILL PLATE
CEILING SHEATHING GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS 200 BLOCKING _<
STEEL STRAP LAPPED UNDER
Gypsum Wallboard 5d coolers 5d coolers 7" edge/ 10" field GUARDRAILS IN-FILL COMPONENTS 50 o ; SECTION A—A PER WFCM 3.2.2 3
WALL SHEATHING PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 FOUNDATION WALL
Structural Panels 8d 10d 6" edge/ 12" field ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING 40
Fiberboard Panels INTERIOR ZONE
iy ! ] 3 odgel 6 field SLEEPING ROOMS 30 FLOOR BRACING ENDWALL ADJUSTABLE HANGER
25/32" 8d - 3" edge/ 6" field STAIRS 40 . NTS. FERIMETER ZONE
Gypsum Wallboard 5d coolers 5d coolers 7" edge/ 10" field ?F?;H;Eﬁ;)gg\%ocmms 4 OIC MAX. SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (LSSU28) NTS
Hardboard &d 8d 6" edge/ 12" field ‘ SAPLE ALL
Particleboard Panels 8d &d (see manufacturer) TABLE R301 6 O 450 PICHES ﬁj«j‘,%f; 75;\;,_-) ANCHOR BOLT AND BEARI NG PLATE DETAI |._
. o . [ P A " Iv,‘f i Vb b Al e e
e s 254 104 e support MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOADS IN POUNDS-FORCE ** ALL STRAPPING TO BE 1 1/4" X 20 GAUGE STL. ** NTS.
2 - - i 7. DEE FASTENING SCHEDULE FOR MAILING
1'x 10" or wider 3-8 3-10d per support PER SQUARE FOOT OF HORIZONTAL PROJECTION " SIMPSON " EQUIVALENT - CS20 ( COILED STRAP) Sl NG SOHEDULE FOR NALING
ROOF SHEATHING TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA i BHEATHING LOCATION PAFTEE /TR LIS S 4TING
IN SQUARE FEET FOR ANY AT RAFTER TO RIDGE CONNECTION, NCHES, O5.)
Structural Panels ROOF SLOPE STRUCTURAL MEMBER & PERIETER FLGE ZONE >
W N " ;1an ORI DR CLol ZUNT fL
e oo o o cdael 12 e T2 E FOR STRAP - 3 8d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP -
DiagonalgBoard Sheathing & 0TO 200 201 TO 600 OVER 600 FOR NOTED COLLAR / CLG. TIE - 3 10d COMMON NAILS @ EA. 52
1"x6"or 1"x8" 2-8d 2-10d per support FLAT OR RISE LESS THAN 4 o
1"x10" or wider 3-8d 3-10d per support INéHES PER FOOT (1:3) 20 16 12 AT RAFTER TO TOP PLATE TO STUD CONNECTION. NTEEIOR ZONE 7
1 Nailing requirements are based on wall sheathing nailed 6 inches on-center at the panel edge. If wall sheathing is nailcd 3 jé
3 inches on-center at the panel edge to obtain higher shear capacities, nailing requirements for structural members shall ~ |RISE 4 INCHES PER FOOT (1:3) FOR STRAP - 3 8d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP e
be doubled, or alternate connectors, such as shear plates, shall be used to maintain the load path. TO LESS THAN 12 INCHES PER 16 14 12 FOR TOENAILING - 3 8d COMMON NAILS. ?:
FOOQT (1:1) ‘ | ) J s
2 When wall sheathing is continuous over connected members, the tabulated number of nails shall be permitced to be FOR C.J. TOR.R. 3.16d COMMON NAILS (FOR.7 PITCH ) CABLE ENDWALL RAKE & KAKE TRUSS
reduced to 1-16d nail per foot RISE 12 INCHES PER FOOT (1:1)
AND GREATER 12 12 12 FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFORM ABOVE - 1 16d COMMON NAILS @ 16" O.C.
3 corrosion resistant 11 gage roofing nails and 16 gage staples are permitted, check IBC for additional requirements
AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO STUD CONNECTION
TABLE R301.7 TABLE R301.7 ( ONLY APPLICIABLE FOR TWO STORY CONFIGURATIONS ),
ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS a,b,c ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS RAFTER TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE RIDGE STRAP TIE HI P CORNER PLATE FACE MOUNT HANGER
NT S NTS.
- @ : SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (H2A) SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (LSTA) SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (HCP) SIMPSON STRONG. NS,
STRUCTURAL MEMBER ALLOWABLE FOR STRAP - 3 8d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP H2A INSTALL @ 16" O.C. LSTA STRAP TIE INSTALL @ 16" O.C. HCP2- 2X MEMBER SIZE CUS26.LUSZ8, LUS2ba
| DEFLECTION FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFORM ABOVE - 1 @ C OF EA. PLATE TO HCP4- 4X MEMBER SIZE LUS28-2. LUS?10, LUS2-1 0-2
Rafters having slopes greater than 3/12 with no /180 ALLOWABLE PLATFORM BELOW - 1 16d COMMON NAILS @ 16" O.C.
finished ceiling attached to rafters STRUCTURAL MEMBER DEFLECTION
g‘lrjec::zra:?iuslzg’g:gtgé%?”sgs Ef;gg RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER THAN AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO SILL PLATE (8 ) CONNECTION. 32: m& oSt WASHERS MUST BE
CRA [ “MENT APPL HEIGHT ;
Al olher siructural members - L/2A0 5 WITH NO FINISHED CEILING ATTACHED L/180 WLSPACE OR BASEME ICATION NSTALLED =
Exterior walls with plaster or stucce finish H/360 3.5" MAX. RAIL HEA ENDWALL
= - TO RAFTERS 05 ORNUTS /
Exterior walls-—w‘fnd loads a with brittle finishes L/240 FOR STRAP - 3 8d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP AND WOOD N " y
Exterior walls—wind loads a with flexible finishes L/120 INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS H/180 FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATEFORM e STAIR RALL MOUNT . K gg::gg SETSJ_?O
NOTE: L = span length, H = span height. FLOORS AND PLASTERED CEILINGS L/360 PLATFORM BELOW - 1 16d COMMON NAILS @ 16" O.C. [ TOP RALL : FRARSEER SR
a. The wind load shall be permitted to be taken as 0.7 times the Cempenent and LE’QT”ES#TLESGFEA%EZEE ?;%E RAIL - BALLUSTERS HOLDDOWN . : o ed COMION
i of the determining deflection limi in. m . ) . v " SPHERE; 0 . : - k
o For commoer mersbors, L ot ¢ ek as it langhh of o canliover ik L/240 AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO SILL PLATE (S) 47 RALING i NALLS @ 6" o
©. For aluminum struclural members of panels used in roofs or walls of sunroom EXTERIOR WALLS WITH PLASTER OR STUCCO FINISH H/360 CONNECTIONSLAB ON GRADE APPLICATION. iﬁtgs;gis'gzléé gg?gggmﬁ 87" MAX. ™~ BOTTOM RAIL ~J HEIGHT
additions or patio covers, not supporting edge of glass or sandwich panels,
the total load deflection shall not exceed L /60. For sandwich panels used in roofs 8 | BALUSTER INFILL MUST NOT
ori:gﬂas 0?2unriom additions or patio covers, the total load deflection shall not exceed L/120. EXTERIOR WALLS- WIND LOADS WITH BRITTLE FINISHES L/240 FOR STRAP - 3 8d COMMON NAILS @ EA.END OF 97 MIN. ALLOW PASSAGE OF 4" SPHERE
R201.2.1.2 Internal pressure. Windows in buildings located in windborne debris regions shall have glazed openings EXTERIOR WALLS- WIND LOADS WITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES L/120 STRAP FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFORM BELOW
tected f indb debris or the building shall be designed as a partially enclosed building in accordance with - 1 16d COMMON NAILS @ 16" O.C.
?r: gﬁi?dinrog Vc\lm f:&me Ye I:ISS?rt eGI . éﬂg i t; Igtl' f rwinpdbolfny gebris shalr:n;est;the re l.Jiremen:;';I of 1 @ STAI RWAY D ETAI L RAI Ll N G D ETAI L
g Code of New York Slate. talazed opening proteclion 1o € q 17" x 20 GAGE STRAPPING IS CONSIDERED PRESCRIPTIVE, ALL ° .
ltEhe I_atr'ge r\cvlsscl)lde :ter}sI:tOfrp;STM I|E 19?: and‘ C_>f Asme'Ek::SSGQ?E’:eﬁn%iit(h'ietlrimrﬁm) and a maximum span of 8 feet NAILING MUST BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH TABLES 3.48 ABD S84 SCALETT SCALENTS.
xception: Wo uctural panels with a minimum thi i . Xi
(2438 mm) shall be permitted for opening protection in one- and two-story buildings. Panels shall be precut to cover ii}?\lcl)_“élngEsz‘EéFCﬁi%DéO%é;NRggUOVT%EEH%OSESUCJA%T'SF?ERRES-I-O BE é - 6” DIAMETER § CO RNER STU D HOLDDOWN
the glazed openings with attachment hardware provided. Attachments shall be provided in accordance with Table T
R301.2.1.2 or shall be designed to resist the components and cladding loads determined in accordance with the SPECIFICATIONS il : POST TO Gl RD ETT - JO IST TO JO‘ST —— CORN ER HOLDDOWN DETAIL-4 STUDS
o SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (LTB40) = SCALE: N.T.S.

MARK

DATE

REVISION

PROPOSED DWELLING

21 VAN BUREN ST., FREEPORT

GENERAL NOTES & DETAILS

FIORE
ARCHITECTURE

208 N. WISCONSIN AVE, MASSAPEQUA, NY 11758
Phone / Fax (516) 586-5409 - FioreArch@optonline.net

DRAWING

(5-

EPOXY INTO EXISTING FOUNDATION
2L FEEN N | “FR” FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING WALLS WHERE REQ'D. OF 1
GROUND WIND DESIGN seismic |SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM |y | 1ce barrier Food AR MEAN STANDARDS AND CODES
SNOW SPEED (mph) TOPOGRAPHIC |SPECIAL I winD-.BORNE | DESIGN Weathering frost line Termite Design underla.yment Hazard FREEZING ANNUAL Each new residential structure and each addition to or rehabilitation of an existing residential structure that .DATE 1-31-25
LOAD EFFECTS WIND | pEBRIS ZONE | CATEGORY depth Temp. | required INDEX TEMP utilizes truss type construction, preengineered wood construction and/or timber construction shall be
REGION identified by a sign/symbol in accordance with the provisions of this part. NOTED 25.07
30 PSF 130 NO NO YES C Severe - S 3-0 M-H 15 YES 07/79 >1500 554 The sign/symbol required by this Part shall by affixed to the electric box
DRAWN CHECKED SCALE FILE




Application Date: .
Fees Paid:

SP# 3752'1
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: |0 ALMeEx _ sTe=e ™\ ZONING DISTRICT REs. A"

BLOCK 4%  LOT 5{; LOT SIZE: 2 ¥ 15
(&, 22 9@ FO

SECTION _(o?

0 TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE

PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
JOHZ  coneidAZrZl— Mot c\erazeei
Address: 174t pasMAg  palerne Address: 1Z< BErsHagi< AlENMUES
vALeN alidesM . MY US21 Vs @i, NN, S8
Telephone # ( 24 1) 129 - 009 e

Telephone #:L. 2@ 129 - CHiw

Attorney Name: MG garileEz Address: 2 \LASOR PiLbCEE-
(optional) Phone #: ((e2\V) 19U - O\ WEst BAas 3 Lo NY- 1\ 10

Present Land Use: _WVAAMNIT LOT

Proposed Land Use: _|—fAA\, KBec

Description of Proposed Work: e W (4, 21 % L6 WD EEATE WiTh VINYL
NG, 2 -4HTORN \-Sts W\ RES\DECE. TO @ascﬁuc NAC 0 it \OT

[ ]
— o =i
| request a preliminary meeting: _____ YES '/" NO 3 '(-3
! BE!
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: = —
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. 22 =g <
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. ;’f Tl
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of th _fl orpetated Yllage of
Freeport are satisfied. \/ = v?
- _ YES NO = B}
/f,qm % C/}?’Z 7 101025
] = APPLIC 5’ Si E—SORIS ALEXANDRA RAMIREZ  DATE
= ;”f° ““s 525 | NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
y SUFFOLK COUNTY
LIC. 1FIA6359 0 5
Ndtary Pubhc _'_‘ _ COMM. EXP Z =

Propert Owner’s Consent:
Jo= % CotieZe&T_ am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this applncat;pn

st bz - 71 - 202=
@ROPERTY[SW@NATURE DORIS ALEXANDRA RAMIREZ
20

Sworn g befdra e NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEWYORRA E

day of Y23 SUFFOLK coumv '_
Ll Vo,

Notary Public

e deR e R R R ek kR Nk dek ek kR kR R TR AR TR ARER AR AR TS AR R R GeR AR R R AT e

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Site Plan Public
Hearing Required: YES

i Planning Board Signature:

Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12/10
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SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.I.S. survey of all'parcels within a five
hundred (500) foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch:

a.

b.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.
North point , scale, and date.
Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,

and individual large trees-on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.

Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together

with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such fagilities.

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, internal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Planning Board may require such additional information as it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.
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e REGEIVED

2085 APR -4 P 3 0b

LERK'S OFFICE
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT | S50t Faeiiont. b
Department of Buildings '
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
March 21, 2025
Jose Gutierrez
16 Archer St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 16 Archer St, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 62, Blk 048, Lot 4
Building Permit Application #20243644
Description: Construet new 4,212 sq. fi wood frame vinyl siding 2-Story I-family dwelling to
vacant lot.

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
Sergis 4. Maaras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



RECEIVED
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings ~2075 APR ~U .- P 3 0b
Recommendation
CLERK'S OFFICE
Notice VILLAGE GF FREEPORT, NY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proilosed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project : v bl
Building Permit App. 20243644

Location: 16 Archer St, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant : Jose Gutierrez
Description : Construct new 4,212 sq. ft. wood frame vinyl siding 2-Story 1-family dwelling to vacant lot.

Lead Agency Department of Buildings 'Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees . Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Envnromnental
Conservatmn Law, the criteria for determmmu what actions may have a mgmltcant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if poesitive determination)

Dated: March 21, 2025 Sergls 4. Wauwnas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED
617.20

Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

7005 APR U P 3: 06
\ : CLERR'S OFFICE
Instructions for Completing VILLA’GEii-'E' FREEPORT, HY

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project: Proposed New 2-Story 1-Family Residence to existing
vacant lot

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): No.16 on North side of Archer Street At 159 38 ft
West of South Main Street

Brief Description of Proposed Action: pronnsed New (4,212 s.f.) Wood frame with vinyl siding
2-Story 1-Family Residence to existing vacant lot

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (347) 739-6096
Jose Gutierrez E-Mail: jjjgutierrez@hotmail.com
Address:
124 Bismark Avenue
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Valley Stream New York 11581
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources t hat Vv

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental A gency? NO [ YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.19 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.19 acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0.19 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
OUrban ORural (non-agriculture) Olndustrial CICommercial ZAResidential (suburban)

OForest OAgriculture OAquatic OOther (specify):
OParkiand

Page 1 of 4



RECEIVED

5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? 7175 APR - U P 3 0b v
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? CLERK'S OFFICE 4
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant\¢Hardeter 6f thé'existing bililt or natural NO |[YES
landscape? Vv
7. s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental A rea? N
If Yes, identify: - , _
v
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
v
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? v
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? v
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design [eatures and technologics:
v
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water: . N4
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewate r treatment: Vv
12. a. Does the site contam a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? . v
b. Is the proposed actlon located in an archeologlcal sensitive area? v
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contam
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? : v
'b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? v
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square fect or acres:
v
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
> Shoreline > Forest > Agricultural/grasslands > Early mid-successional
> Wetland > Utban »Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain amny species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? >
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
v
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a . Will storm water discharges flow to adja cent propertie s? >NO > YES v
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to estabhshed conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains?)
If Yes, briefly describe: ¥NO > YES
v

Page 2 of 4




YES

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: v
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:
v

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

v

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: _Jose Gutierrez Date: 03/15/2025

4 e T
Signature: ﬁ{ j__{:,_ F‘l (;/L %;
v 7 = o

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer a tif the f lowing
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted ty the project sponsor

otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
tesponses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

RECEIVED

o >
o =z
M e No, or Mo derate
0 250 smdl to large
A LD impact impact
= S may may
! Sl occur occur
1. W%thc ﬁrp;_{oscd action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
[egulations? v
2. Wi the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? V
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing commu ty? ni Y,
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? 4
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of trafflic or Y,
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate \/
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: Vv
a. public / private water supplies?
b. public / privale wastewater treatment utilities? v
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, arch aeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources? 4
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? v

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate
smail to large
impact impact
may may
occur eccur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? v
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resource s or human health? V4

Part 3 - Determination of signiticance. The Lead Agency is responsible for th e completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impa tsc . Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be asse cssed onsidering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geograp

hic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts. : :

S
D f;;\ Led " 1
wd e »__
> 0 &y
TR 4
- cc i
l(:'i = o3
e L :])

g =

9 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

9 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead _Agency o

Date

Print or Type Name of Resi)onsible Officer in Lead Agency h Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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SUBJECT PROPERTY FRONTAGE (WESTSIDE CORNER) SUBJECT PROPERTY FRONTAGE (EAST SIDE ¢
ACTUAL CONDITION | ACTUAL CONDITION

APPLICATION NO

APPLICANT/OWNER

ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

WOOD FRAME W
SIDING 1-FAMILY

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

SUBJECT PROPERTY FRONT VIEW e R

(BEFORE DEMOLITION) : v sy EXISTING SUBJEC

PICTURES AFTER #
BEFORE DEMOLITI

DRAWNDESIGN
BY:

SUBJECT PROPERTY REAR VIEW S

» ™) VALDIMIE CONSTANT
» () = BI™\VI® (YI\
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Address: 20 A
Village: Incorp
School: Freepi
Town: Hempst

For translation

Section: 62
Ccondo:

20 ARCHER STREET (WEST SIDE PROPERTY)

CONSULTANT

APPLICATION NO

APPLICANT/OWNER

ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STC
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY |

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

SEC. 62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

EXISTING NEIGHBO
PROPERTY PICTUR

DRAWN/DESIGN
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY:
VALDIMIR CONSTANT
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I Allwork shall be done in strict accordance with provisions of
local. stale, and federal codes, laws, ordinances. and regulalions
wherever applicable

FEaty aontractor atll ba Dol 1o Tave sosibort e aite an o
have verified all eisling condilions prior to submission of bid

1 In all cases, drawings shall not be scaled for information
Figured dimensions and condilions musl be venfied in Ihe held

4 Contractor shall verify and be respoansible for all field
dimensions and job conditions, and shall notify the Architect of
any discrepancies, conflicts, and/or armissions which would
interfere with the satisfactory completion of the work Should
he fail to follow this procedure and continue wilh the work, he
shall assume responsibibly and liabiity arising lherefrom

1 Allitems of work identified on lhe drawings by name, nols, or
malterial designalion are new, unless othenvise noled

i All new materials and inslallations shall be in accordance with
manufacturer's latest printed specifications, and with all
T e T T

7 All work shall be performed in accordance with best standard
trade practices Each lrade shall cooperate with he Owner and
olher lrades lo facilitate job scheduling and completion

" Proprietary names identifying items of work are used to designate
the standard of construction Items of equal quality may be
susburnibed fou Ahie Adchilost'n sy

9 Each contractor shall be responsible for any damage lo adjoining
remaining areas as a result of his work, and shall repair damaged
surfaces to ther pre-existing conditions or as may be required
lo complele the entire scope of work

10 Indications of work to be remaved are general only, and are not
ntended to show all items which may require removal Such items
shall be removed, relocated, and/or reinstalled as required for
nstallation of new work

11 Existing equipment and malenals to be removed, which are not
required ta be relocaled or retained by the Owner, shall become
Ihe property of Iha Conlractor and removed from he premises

12 At the completion of each workday, each trada shall be
responsible for cleaning up their work Rubbish removal shall be
done in a dust-inhibitive fashion, and the job site shall be free
of all debnis and broom cleaned upaon camplelion

1 Drywall Conslruclion
a Provide sizes and lypes as shown on he drawings. laped and
spackled wilh lhree (3) coals and sanded smoolh

b Provide all metal corner beads, slops, edge trim, casing.
beads, etc as required to finish all drywall surfaces with
flush, tevel edges

¢ Use Firecoda “X" gypsum board where required to obtain fire
ratings per N Y. S_ Building Codes, See Parlilion Types and
plans for exacl localions.
14 Alterations to existing work shall be patched and finished, as
necessary, to match existing contiguous surfaces or new
hnizhes shiren

15 Clean all fioors, walls, doors, misc. metals, glass, etc leaving
Job free of dust and debris, prior o project completion

16 All existing floor slabs which are damaged as a result of any
demolition and new work are to be restored as required lo malch
and be level wilh conliguous surfaces

17 Flame spread of all interior finishes shall meet or exceed Class
"B (ASTM-E-B4) or Class "lI" (Radianl Panel Tesl) requirements

18 AN meshonieal and ofecinon] workoshinll o in il conforimicn
wilh the Building Godes of N Y State, and all olher applicable
codes and regulalions

19 Plumbing work shall be inslalled, by a plumber licensed with the
Village of Freeport, in accardance wilh New York Slale and Nalional
Plumbing Codes

20 Electrical work shall be installed by an electrician licensed in
Nassau Counly, in accordance with New York Slale and Nalional
Electrical Codes A Fire Underwriter's Laboratory certificate
shall be obtained for all electrical work, and supplied to the
Owner and Ihe Archilecl

21 All cabinetry and casework to be fabricated and installed in
conformance wilh he N Y.S Building Code

22 During demolition work, properly protect all existing work
scheduled to remain  Provide any shoring, bracing, and temporary
partitions as required to protect adjoining existing areas so
that the owner can continue daily operations with minimal
intercuplions

23 Soil pressure assumed at 3,000 Lbs. per sq. ft

2 Al new construction is to conform 1o the latest
Energy Conservation Construction Code of N.Y State
effective August 5, 2007

(VACANT LOT) 16 ARCHER STREET, FREEPORT, N.Y, 11520

1-FAMILY RESIDENCE

SBL.: 62 48 04

PROPOSED Z2-510RY WOOD FRAME WITH STUNE AND VINYL SIDING

7 Melrick Coun
Westbury, New York
Phone: (516) 779-2
E-MAIL: v.conslantieys

! —_
i3 . aANKEI S
& Freeport RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE -2020
i
bl
i TABLE R301.2(1)
W CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA
\ 3 SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM
e GROUND WIND SPEED SEISMIC DESIGN WINTER DESIGN ICE SHIELD UNDER- FLOOD AR FREEZING
f SNOWLOAD {mph) CATEGORY WEATHERING FROST LINE TERMITE DECAY TEMP LAYMENT HAZARDS INDEX
As per figure As per ligure As per figure As per figure DEPTH As per fligure As per figure As per Table REQUIRED As per Table
R301.2(5) R301.2(4) R301 2(2) R301 2(3) R301 2(6) R301 2(7) N11012 R403 3(1)
NASSAU-13 NASSAU - 496
20 psf 120 mph B SEVERE 3FT MODHE;AAJYE TO SSSSFIATT% YES
3 T
GENERAL CODE NOTES 2 SYMBOL LIST 2020 IECC CODE NOTES PLOT PLAN LOT SIZE: 8,226 S.F. (0.19 ACRE) SCALE: 1"=15
14 STAIRWAY ILUMINATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH R301 6 THE LIGHT SWITCH IS P 2020 1ECC, Bection R403.3 Muchanical system plping
TO BE LOCATED AT THE TOP AND AT THE BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY. (N ACCORDANCE insulation (Mandator
VATH SECTION R3036 1 OF RC O NY S ) -
15 DWELLING IDENTIFICATION IS TO PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION Ra21 ZONE: RES. "A

Mechanical system piping capable of carrying fluids
above 105 °F (41 °C) or

below 55 °F (13 °C) shall be insulated 1o a minimum of
R-3

OFRC ONYS
16 ALL MECHANICAL 5YSTEM INSTALLEO SHALL COMPLY VATH GHAPTER 12 THROUGH
CHAPTER 32 OF RC O NYS

PLUMBING SYSTEM INSTALLED SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 25 THROUGH
CHAPTER 24 OF RC O NYS
18 GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS WHIRLPOOLS. SAUNAS STEAM ROOMS

BATHTUBS ANO SHOWERS GLAZING IN ANY PART OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING THESE
COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING 15 LESS THAN 60

Protacien of piping nsulation

1 -Piping from the water heater to
kitchen outlets

Hew Vngow N
(See

Uesgnzion
she 5o+l HC-2)

New D>or Numk 025 5-atea
(82 Do Sareddule S22l AC 2)

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

4 Piping located outside the conditio space

GENERAL CODE NOTES 2

1 SEE DRAWING A 4 FOR NEW DOOR AND WINDOV/ SCHEDULES

2 SEE DRAWING C-1 AND C2 FOR THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEVZ YORK STATE
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, FASTENING NAILING & STRAPPING SCHEDULES

3 NEVY SMOKE ALARM DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH SLEEPING ROOM.
HALLWAY & BASEMENT ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INTERCONNECTED IN
ACCORDANCE W SECTION N311 1 AND POWER SOURCE FOR SMOKE DETECTORS
IS TO COMPLY WSECTION R313 12 OF THE NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE {TYP )

4 NEW CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR IS TO BE INSTALLED LISTED AND LABELED AS
COMPLYING VU L 2034 2002 STANDARD AND TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PER RLNYS SECTIONR 3134

5 MINIMUM DUCT INSULATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE \ITH TABLE 503 3 3 OF THE

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW/ YORK STATE

6 PLEASE CONFIRM THAT ALL APLIANGES WILL BE DIRECTLY VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE
S1ZING OF VENTING SYSTEM IS TO COMPLY \WITH SECTION G2427 (504) FURTHERMORE
FLUE CROSS SECTIONAL AREA IS TO COMPLY VATH 1601 11 EXTERIOR AR INTAKE
1S TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R1095 OF RC O NY §

7 MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON THE W/ARM.IN VINTER SIDE
OF THE INSULATION IN ALL FRAMED V/ALLS, FLOORS AND ROOF/CEILINGS COMPRISING
ELEMENTS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE. IN ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION R318
OFRC ONYS

& PIPE INSULATION FOR THE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS IS TO COMPLY WITH TABLE
1923708 OF THE EMERGY CONGENVATION CAONRTRUGTION CORE GEE TAPLE DN DY

CEEE ANFORMRTION VIATIR (577 10 BE 1" COPPEN OGS FETIER. VENY

PV C SGHEDULE 40 OR BETTER ORAINS TO BE BLACK IRON FIPE OR BETER

% ELECTRICAL EQUIPLIENT WIRING AND INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY VTH CIIAPTER 55
THROUGH 42 OF RC O NYS V/RE INSULATION TO BE RH/ OR BETTER (75D G MAX
CONDUCTOR TEMP ) ALL GARAGE. OUTDOOR, UNDERFLOOR SPACES TO BE PROVIDED VATH
GFI PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE VITH SECTION E 3802 OFRC O NY'S

W VARSI AT T O T FREMISES 18 TOUE GMOUSTIED AT 1HE WATEH &
VA G OUM NG 4 ECTODE COMMEG T, (N ACOONUANGE VW TH I THOM £
TPACETRRARATE T SR UGN A8 1 T MO DL | o e
COATED IRON OR STEEL. SHALL HAVE 53" MINIMUM DIAMETER AND S BE A MINIMUM
OF 8 FT LONG NON FERROUS ROD SHALL BE 1/2 IN MINIMUM DIAMETER IN ACCORDANGE
VATH SECTION E 508 OFRC O NY

11 CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE TG BE SIZED TO PROTEGT THE
FEEDER IN EACH PARTICULAR BRANCH CIRCUIT

12 AMINIMUM OF ONE 20 AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUIT IS TO BE PROVIDEO TO SUPPLY THE
BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SUCH CIRCUITS ARE TO HAVE NO OTHER OUTLET

13 CIRCUITS RATINGS TO BE IN ACCORDANGE VATH SECTION E3502 GROUNDING FAULT
INTERRUPTER PROTECTION IS TO BE PROVIDE FOR BATHRROOM CIRCUITS  ALL CIRCUITS
LISTED IN SECTIONE32020FRCONY §

ALLOWABLE WOOD STRESSES

[T ——
CONSTRUCTION GRADE  DOUGLAS FIR - SOUTH #1 — 5. Piping [rom the water heater lo a disiribulion manifold
Fb = 1300 PSI [y Py T—
FL=675 or 525 PSI IF > 4" WIDTH (COMPRESSION PARALLEL —

TO GRAIN) Fae Crtrg: shor (V3 hung)

6. Piping located under a floor slab
Fc = 800 PS| (COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN)

Fc = 245 PS| (COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN) ; easiip o
Fv= 90 PSI (HORIZONTAL SHEAR) L _ 7 Buried piping
REFERENCES e — TR S P

BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION
(WFCM)-2021 EDITION

TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL (AITC)
MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC)
AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE (ACY)

B Supply and return piping in recirculation systems other
than
demand recirculalion systems

Ex i3 Corsinrion tybe Remcis
WON)

[

9 Piping with run lengths grealer than the maximum run
lenglhs for the

'CONCRETE Ex4r) O & FraTe o Ravan nominal pipe diameler given in Table 403 4 2 All
1. Design, malenals and methods of construchon shafl comply wilh — remaining piping shall

the iuildmg C(u:de Requliremenls lgr Reintorced Concrile /2(;!315—99:# /‘\ be insulated lo al leasl R-3 or meet the run ength
the American Cancrele Inslilule  Compressive slrenglh al 28 days o . N

{t'c) lor reilarced concrele 1n loolings and slabs shall be 3500 4 = =8 Fieme o Raem requirements of Table R403 4.2

ps!

2 Concrete and renforcing malerials shall conform lo the following 2016 1ECT. Elsolneal Powss and Lighting Systam
slandards - -

A Poriland cemenl as per ASTM C150-84

B Air-eniraining Admixlures shall conform to ASTM C-260-77
& SeclionR40220fRC of NY S

C Concrele aggregales as per ASTM C33-84

Section R404 1 Lighting Equipment
Not less than 75 percent of lhe permanently installed
lighling fixlures to be high efficacy lamps as required

D Water shall be clean and free from injurious amounts of oils,
acids, alkalis, sall, organic materials and deleterious
substances,

BUILDING CODE OF NYS 2020 ANALYSIS

E Deformed reinforcing bars shall canform lo ASTM
A615-82(S1) Grade 60
F Welded smaoath wire fabric for concrele reinforcement
shall conform to ASTM A185-79 and AB2-79
3. All bars shall be securely held in proper position while placing
concrele If required, addilional bars or slirrups shall be
provided by Ihe contraclor o lhat effect

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:
TYPE VB- WOOD FRAME

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS;
. AS PER TABLE 601-NO FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED FOR ANY BUILDING
4 Minimum concrete cover ol reinforcement shall be as follows
A Foolivgs svel etlies prijcosl wlraciuegl pvemtens caal
agains( ground, 3"
B Cancrete, afler remaval of forms exposed lo wealher or n
contact wilh ground (o be 2" for bars larger than #5, and 1
142" for #5 or smaller
C Stabs and walls nol exposed lo ground or weather lo be 3/4
and beams and girders o be 1 1/2"

CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY (SECTION 1103)

EMENTS
P02 DETACHED ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS AND ACCESOREJ‘
STRUCTURES, AND THEIR ASSOCIATED SITES AND FACILITIES AS APPLICABLE IN
SECTION 101 2, ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE

B Al douats, anchiv Balls, smbidsed slet, wecingal
conduils, pipe sleeves, walerslops, inserls, grounds and all

ZONING CALCULATIONS

other embeded ilems shall be in place before placement of
concrefe

ZONING: PER VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
(ZONED:RES- "A")

BUILDING HEIGHT:
35'OR 3 STORIES MAX_ HEIGHT)

PROPOSED BUILDING AREAS:

CELLAR: __18188F
ATTACHED 1-CAR GARAGE_ 335
FIRST FLOOR: 18108 F
SECOND FLOOR: 18758 F
ROOFED OVER

PORCHES & DECKS: 3168 F
ACCESSORY STRUCTURES:, 0SF

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 4,335 S F_ (INCLUDING FIRST FL,
SECOND FLOOR & ATTACHED GARAGE)

LOT COVERAGE 30% MAX =8,226 x 0 30=2,468 S F
ACTUAL COVERAGE: 2314 <2468 SF=208%
(ACTUAL COVERAGE INCLUDES 1ST FL, PORCHES AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURES)
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NOTE SITE PLAN INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
BALDWIN AND CORNELILIS GO, INC
LIOENSED LAND SURVEYHL
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DRAFTING CORPC

RESIDENTIAL & COMME
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 11
OFF (631)920-2445
MOBILE (63 1)704-66(

REVISIO!

No| DATE | DES
/A
/N
ISSUEDTO | NO.
E-‘
I~J
[ |
T
)
e i |
== |
not | |

APPLIGATION NO,

-

APPLICANT/OWNER
JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:

16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 115
PHONE:
(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-ST
WOOD FRAME W
SIDING 1-FAMIL

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N Y. 11520

SEC 62 BLK48 LOT 4

SCOPE OF PROJECT

DRAWINGS LIST

CELLAR FLOOR:

1.-1,818 S.F. FINISHED (FOR STORAGE ONLY) WITH REAR

CONCRETE EXTERIOR CELLAR ACCESS, 3-PC

BATHROOM, ENCLOSED LAUNDRY & MECHANICAL ROOM “

FITST FLOOR:

1.-335 S.F. ATTACHED 1-CAR GARAGE; 1,810 S.F. LIVING

AREA WITH 3-BEDROOMS 2 FULL BATHROOM, LIVING
ROOM, DINING ROOM AND KITCHEN.
SECOND FLOOR (ACCESSORY APARTMENT).

| 1-1,875S.F. WITH 3-BEDROOMS, 2 FULL BATHROOM,

1.- T-1 TITLE/INFORMATION SHEET, SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES _ ) :
LOCATION MAP & SKY EXPOSURE PLANE £or t

2.- A-1 CELLAR FOUNDATION, FIRST FLOOR PLAN, BEAM POCKET DETAIL, | . I
DOORS AND WINDOWS SCHEDULE f 3

3.- A-2 SECOND FLOOR, ROOF FRAMING PLAN, EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
AIR SEALING DETAIL

FRONT ELEVATION

FRONT & LEFT SIDE ELEVATIONS AND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

4-A3

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

36.0'

F F—

DRAWING TITLE

TITLE INFORMATI(
PLOT PLAN, LOCA
MAP AND SYMBOL
AND ENERGY CAL

DRAWN BY: DRA
MIGUEL RAMIREZ
CHECKED BY: |
VLADIMIF CONETANT
1 B DATE | ESIETR A Ak
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NOTCH PLATE AT BEAM

SILL —\ .

WOOD SILL PLATE

——F&P T PLYWOOD
SIDE SPACERS

27" P T WOOD BEAM
SEAT CAST IN FOOTING

——NIEW 2'x6” WOOD SILL
PLATE

N W 6x16 STL BEAM

MEW 8’ REINFORCED
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EGRESS COMPLIANCE.

. MINIMUM WIDTH OF OPENING 20 IN

. MINIMUM HEIGHT OF OPENING. 24 IN

. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING 57 SQ FT (50
SQ FT FOR GROUND FLOOR)

»  MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT ABOVE FLOOR 44 IN

. PROVIDE CASEMENT WINDOW TYPE WITH
STRAIGHT ARM HARDWARE

EGRESS WINDOW DETAIL

(CASEMENT TYPE)

EXISTING VINYL AND FRAME
EXTERIOR WALL AS TYTICAM..

NEW 42' X 49" X 62" DEPTH PYVC WINDOW

WELL FOR 29 1/2' W x 42" HT EGRESS
COMPLIANCE CASEMENT WINDOW TO BE
INSTALL AS PER CODE REQUIREMENTS AN T
MANUFACTURER SPECIFIEATIONS |

EXIST.
1ST. FLOOR
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APPLICATION NO

APPLICANT/OWNER
JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:

16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-ST(
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N Y. 11520

SEC 62 BLK48LOT 4

CONCRETE FOOTING
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CELLAR EGREESS WINDOW DETAIL

DRAWING TITLE

CELLAR FLOOR AN
FIRST FLOOR PLAN

DRAWNIDESIGN]  DRAL
BY:
MIGUEL RAMIREZ
CHECKED BY: A
WMALDIMIR CONSTANT
1 DATE: Iero.mor m
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4 WALLS o = (Ra5)ON Ry 12y C DA WDMSHEATHINGION ERZAAY —BLECTHICAL I'UREL SO0 Y INSTALLED
COLL i s V777774 | STUDS@ 16"0C G C TOPROVIDE HURRICANE TIES ON EXTEION VitdL AN IATIER SHALL Freeport, N.Y. 1152
I BY CERTAINTEED MANUFACTURER AT JUNCTION W/ EXTERIOR WALLS PROVIDE 3 1/2" LA TED HEHBIL BD0 O AL SEALED | AL Wt T OU ]
2w L v, (TYp) KRAFT FACED INSUL BETWEEN STUDS (R=13) FINISH BOX SHALL BE INSTALLED SR R R e PHONE:
5 & i INTERIOR W/1/2" GYP BD (TYP) : |
: {
. i 5o 1-HR FIRE RATED INTERIOR BEARING WALL PARTITION ESOMOE ELELTRY . = I AIRTIGHT (347)739-6096
g L CONSISTING OF (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X GYP_BD BOXES WITH BUILT IN | = 2 [rrATED ireRD EMERGENCY CONTACT:
SETTEFEH | EACH SIDE OF 3 172" WD STUDS @ 16'0 C TIGHT FROM U | v HEALARI s B [ | o NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
f FLOOR AND TO THE UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ! - ( it : PHONE:
e ABOVE (TYP AT 1.CAR GARAGE AREA ADJACENT WITH ik - ,| / g
. DUTLING OF 147 WIDE HOUSE LIVING AREA) PROVIDE 3 1/2' KRAFT-FACED s LN | ) e | (631 )704_6601
g 2] | CONTINUQOUS RIDGE VENT g . BATT INSUL (R=13) BETWEEN STUDS o ——
A PROVIDE MIN 1* AIR GAP BOTH I —
; = SIDE OF RIDGE BOARD {TYP ) NON BEARING INTERIOR WALL PARTITION
; e CONSISTING OF (1) LAYERS OF 1/2° GYP BD EACH
(JLHE KEEZZZZ24] | SIDE OF 3 1/2' WD STUDS @ 16°0.C TIGHT FROM R -
== Y 7 [ T T % Ao OMHEUNDERSIDEORSTRUGTURE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR AIR PROJECT TITLE
o e S e ¥ WL G 17 0 "¢ . SEALING DRAWING DETAIL
oy == N ! o el ok 3 TR SIDE OF 2" X 6" STUDS @ 160 C AT PLUMBING - A
gt f’{? ﬁgﬁﬁﬁlh 5 FIXTURES WALLS AND GREEN BOARD AT ALL WET A-2 NOT TO SCALE PROPOSED 2-ST(
~PACATE CAUCKET AT ROOF i LT - [ OCATIONS, WOO D F RAM E W/
/ TRAHFITION AINEA IEVA TR AR NEW LOAD BEARING INTERIOR WALL PARTITION -
| CONSISTING OF (1) LAYERS OF 1/2" GYP BD EACH [ v SIDING 1-FAMILY
I | SIDE OF 2'X6" WD STUDS @ 16"0 C TIGHT FROM GENERAL NOTES:
- FLOOR AND TO THE UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE —  —=
] . AOVE - 1 NEW SMOKE ALARM DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH SLEEPING ROOM
M N o HALLWAY & BASEMENT ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE INTERCONNECTED IN 16 ARCHER STREET
“ | — —_— — ACCORDANCE W,SECTION R317 1 AND POWER SOURCE FOR SMOKE DETECTORS IS FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520
. IEh |
" " TO COMPLY W SECTION R317 2 OF THE NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE (TYF )
B LO#LL'SE%F,ROOF L | _— S I M BO L Ll ST 7 NEW CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR IS TO BE INSTALLED LISTED AND LABELED AS SEC.62 BLK 48 LOT 4
| COMPLYING V//Li L 2034-2602 STANDARD AND TO BE INSTALLEC ACCORDING TO
$ MANUFACTURER S INSTRUCTIONS
| ESD ELECTRIC INTERC SMOKE DETECTOR (TYP ) B FOR BASEMENT &/0R CELLAR WALLS FOUND \WALLS, EXT WALLS AND OTHER DRAWI N G TlTLE
s - - VERTICAL CONC WORK EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER USE 3 000 PSI AIR ENTRAINED
o SECOND FLOOR AN
| ELECT. GARBON MONOXIDE DETEC. (TYP } 4 PORCHES. CARPORT SLABS AND STEPS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER AND GARAGE ROOF FRAM I NG P I_]
FLOOR SLABS USE 1 500 PS{ AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE
WINDOW NUMBER DESIGNATION L] G C TOREMOVE EXIST FIRST FLOOR MAIN ROOF STRUCTURE UP TO EXISTING TOP
(SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE ON PLAN A-7, PAG 11) OF PLATE IN ORDER TO INSTALL NEW ROOF AND GEILING STRUCTURE AS PROPOSED
o o 1-STY ADDITICN
— — e — | DOOR LETTER DESIGNATION 5 PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AND SOLID BLOCKING AS PER CODE
(SEE DOOR SCHEDULE ON PLAN A-7, PAG 11) ZALUETOORIIEVELS] WWN-‘DESIGN o -
- RAV
\
! — e e e e —— e — T { o EXHAUST FAN FOR MECHANICAL BY:
1 b .| I, VENTILATION TO EXTERIOR WIMIN 90 CFM
‘ = = K 4 s &%) CAPACITY = ! MIGUEL RAMIREZ
hE:Py i - —
2 14 279 | § ll
* = ¢ - BY:
- 1 - 1-HR FIRE RATED CEILING ABOVE BOILER HEADER SCHEDULE: CHECKED BY: A
2 — 3025 »J | AREA WITH (2) LAYERS OF TYPE "X" GYPSUM : WALIIMIR CONSTANT
657 BOARD. FAL MTACTTS G VPRI A0 CTTE s T7 e AN e e ]
_ ) : e : | DATE: | PROJECT N




EL +22%-5"

RAISED PANEL VINYL
SHUTTER(T¥# |
COLOR WHITE

RIDGE
& [
EL +26'-11"
22" DIAMETER VINYL GABLE VENT
LOUVER WITH INSECT SCREEN
{TYP FOR 3} COLOR: WHITE
T
n
RIDGE

RIDGE

EL +12-3/4"

DUTCH LAP VINYL SIDING WITH WHITE
TRIM AS PER CODE REQ'D AND
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS
{TYP ) COLOR: CEDAR BLEND BY

CEHTAINTEED.

EL 4207 172"
A
]
2ND FL TOP OF PLATE
EL +17-1 3/4"
INSLLATER LOW "E" DOUBLE PANE &
GLASS WITH VINYL FRAME in
WINDOW (TYP )
m

RIGGE

PROPOSED EXTERIOR LANTERN
WITH DAWN AND MOTION SENSOR

COLOR COPPER =

2'STONE VENEER CAP
COLOR/MODEL  LIGHT BROWN

FINISH 2ND FL
EL +9'-1 1/4"

18T FL TOP PLATE

VRINGCOT 5L

EL +8-0 1/2"

NEW 8% PRE-FAB STRUCT FIBERGLASS
COLUMN ANCHOR TO P CONC ENTRY

AN
AN

| | o

PORCH PLATFORM (TYP, FOR 3)
COLOR: WHITE

FIRST FLOOR

- | {2 HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS b EL 0-0"
‘=E]—1L— — — . — = ™) ' =
- ] |L | ” || [ | :1“ = = =y ~_ PORCH STOOP AND PLATFORM TO BE [

1" THICKNESS STONE VENEER BASE | S— ¥ b f—=  EIRISHED WITH BLLESTONE TILES . | 4 | TOP OF FOUND WALL
WITH 3" STONE CAP ON TOP, — — e i AND SLAB COLOR BLUE-GREY | El EL-1-2 14"
TYPICAL AT FRONT FACADE ONLY e || " " [ I] A
COLOR/MODEL SLATE GRAY I A | 2

==l 7 =l

INSULATED VINYL ROLL UP
GARAGE DOOR

COLOR WHITE

(A FRONT ELEVATION

\A_3 /  SCALE 1=t

AVERAGE GRADE

- —_— T

EL -2-6"

I
|l |
Es=

}

L L
8, RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

A3 BEAER, W)

INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMMENTS BY COMPONENT

(PER TABLE R402.1.1)

CLIMATE | FENESTRATION| SKYLIGHT | GLAZED CEILING WOOD MASS WALL | FLOOR | BASEMENT®
ZONL U-FACTOR | U-FACTOR | FUNESTRATION| R-VALUE | FRAME WALL | R-VALUE | R-VALUE | WALL
SHGC R-VALUE R-VALUE
4 (EXCEPT h il
.
MARINE) 035 0.55 0.40 38 20 or 13+5 8/13 19 10713

POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

For SI 1 foot=304.8mm,

a. R-Values are minimums, U-Factors and SHGC are maximums. R-19 shall be permitted to be compressed into a
2x6 cavity.

b. The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights. The SHGC column applies to all glazed fenestration.

SLAB® | CRAWL SPACE®| ¢. The first R-value applies to continuos insulation, the second to framing cavily insulation; either insulation meets
R-VALUE WALL the requirement.
& DEPTH R-VALUE d. R-5 shall be added to the required slab edge R-values for heated slabs,
- e. There are no SHGC requirements in the Marine zone.
10,2 BT 10/13 . Or insulation sufficient to fill the framing cavity, R-19 minimum,

0. "I13+5" means R-13 cavity insulation plus R-5 insulated sheathing. 1F stiuctural sheathing covers 25 percent or less

il IS

5
A3

A THI. GYP BOARD

IMTERMI WALL FINISHING

STONE VENEER DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

UALL INSULATION

NI STUDS AT 16" O C

WHLL WOOD SHEATHING
AS NOTED ON PLAN

| {2 AYERS OF WATER
RESISTANT BARRIER
STL. MESH

MCHTAIL
SETTING BED

STONE MORTAR
SETTING BED.

1" THK. STONE VENEER

¥ L L W1l Z01YLLL0N oS LNW) R
7 Melrick Court

Westbury, New York | 1:

Phone: (516) 779-234

E-MAIL: v.constant/@yaho

CONSULTANT
DRAFTING CORPOF

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERC
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 1170
OFF (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601

REVISION

WINDOW SCHEDULE 1..2., (NEW)

DOOR SCHEDULE (NEW)

SYMBOL DOOR SIZE _ DESCRIPTION oty
® 390" X 68" PRE-FIN_ STEEL INSULATED 3
PANELED DOOR WAVISION PANEL

10X 68" 1-HR FIRERATED, WITH NOCKDOWN ]

AND SELF CLOSING HINGES F P.S C
PRIMER HOLLOW METAL

© 2.4" X 68" PRE-FIN SCWD, PANELED DOOR 3

TR SCWD PANELED DOOR WITH SIDE
C) pesIX6-E LIGHTS L
® 3.0 X 68° PRE-FIN HCWD, BI-FOLD DOOR 4
@ 2.6 X 68" PRE-FIN. SCWD, PANELED DOOR 3
® 218" X 6-8* PRE-FIN. SCWD, PANELED DOOR 3
® 40" X 6-8° PRE-FIN. HCWD, BI-FOLD DOOR 9

- - PRE-FIN. SCWD PANELED
9] SEX POCKET DOOR 2
@ 60" X 6-8° VINYL-CLAD WOOD SLIDER 2
® 16" X 66" PRE-FIN HCWD, PANELED DOOR
- : TOTAL QUANTITY
NEEDED FOR
THIS JOB 26

NO. DATE DESCI
NUMBER | ROUGH OPENING DIM. WINDOW MODEL STYLE ary :
2-8 5/8' W x 20" H 2820 AWNING 14 AL
244" WX 4-9 114" H 2449 DOUBLE-HUNG 16
T “DOUBLEHUNG .
30"Wx4'9114"H 3049 {EGRESS COMPLIANCE) 9 L
246"k 3.0 1/2"H 2830 DOUBLE-HUNG 2
G) 640"x 1-6°H AFFW6006 ARCHED TRAMSON 3 A =
(6) 3-0 1/2" W x 40" H+ ARCH 4 314" AFCP3035 SPECIALTY WINDOW 1 en
@ 2.8 412" x 3.6"H 2836 DH DOUBLE-HUNG 6 f =
® | 27 xa01n CX14 CASEMENT WINDOW -‘r"}
WANDOWES MEET FGRESS AEQUIREMENTS (SEE CARPENTRYMNOTES) _ _
TOTAL QUANTITY & |
NEEDED FOR o
THIS JOB 45 " ;
1. WINDOWS MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS (SEE CARPENTRY NOTES) —
PROVIDE AT LEAST (1) WINDOW (OR DOOR) IN EACH HABITABLE SPACE FOR EMERGENCY
ESCAPE IN GONFORMANCE WITHN Y S CODE SEC R310 MIN OPENING OF 57 SQ FEET U
(50 5Q FEET @ GRADE LEVEL WHEN GRADE TO SILL IS LESS THAN 44" OR LESS) W/
MINIMUM NET HEIGHT 24" AND MINIMUM NET WIDTH OF 20" (OPERATION W/O NEED :
FOR TOOLS) BOTTOM OF OPENING @ 44" MAXIMUM A F F \:A'J
2 ALL WINDOW MODEL NUMBERS SHOWN ARE ANDERSEN WINDOW 400 SERIES BRAND, UO N . fon)
(NOTE: G.C CAN SUBSTITUTE WITH ANOTHER WINDOW MANUF AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE =3
SAME CODE REQUIREMENTS < <O
3 ALL WINDOWS MUST BE ANDERSEN "LOW E" APPLICATION NO
4 FOR ALL EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN, SEE PLANS '
5 ALL WINDOWS TO MEET 110 MPH WIND CRITERIA WITH CODE REQUIRED GLAZING
LIGHT, VENTILATION AND HEATING
USE | AREA [WIDTH| AVERAGE | MINIMUM NATURAL* NATURAL APPLICANT/OWNER
(1) CEILING | CEILING LIGHT VENTILATION* JOSE GUTIERREZ
LIVING 120 |10 75 | 507 8% FLOOR AREA | 4% FLOORAREA | COMPLIES
DINING 70 |0 76 50" 8% FLODR AREA | 4% FLOOR AREA ADDRESS:
KITCHEN |50  [WA [ I FLODR AREA | 3% FLOORAREA | g | 16 Archer Street
BEDROOM |70 [707 76" |50° 8% FLOOR AREA | 4% FLOORAREA | COMPLIES
BATHROOM [NA  [NA 70 |50 9 SQUARE FEET | 1-1/2 SQUARE FEET | COMPLIES Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
BASEMENT |- 700 |50 COMPLIES PHONE:
* See seclions R303 1 & R303 3 for mechanical venlilalion and arlificial light (347 )739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:

NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STC
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY |

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

SEC 62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

FRONT AND RIGHT
SIDE ELEVATIONS

DRAWNDESIGN]  pRAW
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY: A_
VALLIMIE CONSTANT

FATE R




' RIDGE —— — - = — —
- EL +26"4 3/4"

RIDGE
EL +22'-5 3/4"
SELF-SEALING ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS

ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES,
COLOR TO BE HICKORY HIGH DEFINITION

~ RIDGE
S —eee
- EL +26-1112"

BY CERTAINTEED MANUFACTURER
(TYP)

NEW 8" SQUARE PRE-FAB

WHITE PVC COLUMN ANCHOR

ON TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM TO
WOOD DECK STRUCTURE

TYP FOR 3) COLOR WHITE

PVC HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS
(TYP) COLOR WHITE

INSULATED LOW "E" DOUBLE PANE
BLASS WITH VINYL FRAME

AANDKIW (1977,
COLOR' WHITE

rg3n
.‘ 9.9

73

¥ DIAMETER VINYL GABLE VENT
LOUVER WITH INSECT SCREEN
(TYP FOR 3) COLOR WHITE

RIDGE
EL +21'-9"

2ND. FL. TOP OF PLATE

EL+17-1 34"

PVC HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS

(TYP) COLOR WHITE

CONCRETE PORCH STOOP AND PLATFORM

TO BE FINISHED WITH BLUESTONE TILES
AND SLAB COLOR BLUE-GREY

T — &y REAR ELEVATION

SCALE 1H4°=1

. ;A4

T
30-52

RAIBER PANE], VINYL HOUSE BULDING
SHUTTER (TYP ) VIR I
COLOR WHITE

RIDGE

=

FROM AVG GRADE

TOP OF FOUND, WALL
EL-1-2 114"

EL +11-3"

FINISH 2ND. FL
EL +9-1 114"

1ST_FL TOP PLATE
EL +8-0 112"

Sife

FIRST FLOOR
EL 0-0"

AVERAGE GRADE
EL -3-6°

PERIRED COMORETE FOUNDATION
WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

ROOF ——. »
¥
ATTIC SPACE ATTIC SPAGE ATTIC SPACE
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A_4 / NOT TO SCALE

PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM

RIDGE = =
EL +26%-4 3/4"

RIDGE e
EL +21%-11"

-’d:r
W
Y
a
RIDGE
EL+11°6 314" i)
L
FINISH 2ND FL
EL+9%1 14" &
1ST_FL TOP PLATE
W ELws0
%
FIRST FLOOR
EL 0-0"
4

*y TOP OF FOUND WALL
EL -1°-21/4"

“  AVERAGE GRADE
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RIDGE
EL +22%-5"
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EL -3-6"

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

-_A.d SHEE

-PMOLTREE) CONCRETE FOUNDATION

WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

L R,

-\ RIDGE
W L2

7 Melrick Courl
Westbury, New York |1
Phone: (516) 779-234!
E-MAIL: v.constant(@yaho

CONSULTANT

Il !_ ’_| 'n'_' ‘I
_E | _ — _Ein_
DRAFTING CORPOFR

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERC
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 1170
OFF (631)920-2445
MOBILE(631)704-6601
EMAIL: MARDRAFTING @GMAII

REVISION
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APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER
JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:

16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STC
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY |
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Landscape Plan Informalion |s taken from surveys prepared by Leonard

J Strandberg & Assoclates, dated March 6, 2007

No substitutions shall be made wilhout prior approval of Owner

C shall iliari wilh all ol fleld condilions,
and notify the Owner of all discrepancies or conflicls prior to installation,
Contractor shall verify quanlities indicaled on plans and nolify the Owner

of any discrepancies concerning quantities on plan, plant llst and desired
effect prior to on of bid or {

All precautions shall ba taken in carting, placing and planling of material
adjacent to pavement areas.

All planl malerial shall arrive at the site with balls, conlainers, and flats Intact
and malniained before and during All materlal d or slolen
shall be rep 1 at T

All plant matertal shail be nursery grown. Na collected plants shall be accepted.
New planting shall bear same relalionship to adjacent existing grade. Grade
surrounding planting shall bs fiush, smooth and maintain existing drainage patiern.
All planting and pruning shall be In accordance with American Nurserymen's
Association specifications,

. The planling of declduous plant materlal shall be March 1 to May 15 and from

October 1 to December 15. The planting of evergreen material shail be from
April 1 to June 1 and from Seplember 1 to Novemnber 1.
Mycor Plant Saver 4-7-4, or appraved equal, shall be evenly applled to backflll
of all new planting at the following rates: Trees — 1 packet per callper inch or 8 oz
per callper; Shrubs, Perennlals or Groundcovers — 1 4-0z. scoop per 1 gal
container or 2 4-0z. scoops per 3 or 5 gal or per ped plant;
Lawns (new only) — {o be evenly mixed into top 4 inches of topsoil at rate of 3 Ib
per 1000 squere feet All additives are lo be watered in thoroughly.
All mass bed areas shall be mulched to a depth of 2" with shredded pine bark mulch
or anolher approved commerclal bulk mulch, Finished grade is 1o be adjusted to
accommodate mulch.
All synthelic burlap shall be removed prior lo planting according to planling detail
Any plants remaining above ground after completion of fall planting shall be properly
heeled In a protected area and watered and malnlained In best horticultural condition,

for all planl shall be one year from the date of final acceptance
The contractor shall malntain all plant materials as required to insure heallthy
vigorous growth through the 3-month maintenance period. This will include but not
be limited to mowing, fertilizing, ding and i
Owner or owner's reprasentalive reserves the right lo Inspecl and approve
all plant material and also the right to reject any plants found lo be

ble at post i ificali

. For prt;!ectlon of exisling trees, Contractor st-wall install a 4'-0" high fence constructed

of 2x4s set 8'-0" in diameter around all existing trees located within 16'-0° of any
site construction. Fance shall be installed prior to commencement of work and remain
in place until landscaping is complete

IRRIGATION NOTES

"Tha iigath lor shall be responsible for providing 100% ge of land
areas within scope of wotl.

“Time ¢luck shall be machanical 6-zone imperial ivB set in a localion for easy access and
maintenance.

Inslall backflow preventer as manufactured by Febco model #805y In accordance wilh
local code fequiliements.

The gontractar shall ba responsible for takinn flaw tasts al the water maln to detaimine on
site gpm (gallons par minule) fows. The conlractor shall inform the owner of prastlres
less lhan 40 psi. The syatem is designed for 50-60 gpm per zone

Witter prassune required shall bo between 50-60 gpm per zona.

Tan divys prior to start of ion, Irrigti ¢ shall vty stallc waler
pressure. |l stalic pressire 5 less than 50 pal, do not communca wark. Owner shall be
notified and shall authorize when to begin

Pipe connectlan from service shall be 1 1/2" cappar type 1" manifold.

All piping nhiall tie 1-1/2" schadula 40 - 100 psi, nst polyethylens set 12" below grade.
Rain sansor shall ba manufaciured by Minl Click —Madel #502.

0. Eleclric control valves shall be installed per manufacturers Instruction detall shown. Size

valves as shown on plans. Valves shall be Instafied in valve boxen large enough to
permit manual oparation, remaval af nolenoid andiar valve cover withoul any earth
excavallon

1. All 24 volt valve wlring Is to be #8 conduclor. All wire splices are to be permanent and

waterprool,

12. Tha irfigation contracior shall coordinale instalation of the syslem with the landscaping

so that all plant malerlal will be waterad In pecordance with tha intent of the plars and
apenifications

13. The contractor shall refer to the landscape plan when Lrenching to set pipe to avoid

damsge 1o rew ond exisfing trees and shrubs

14 Al wiring fiom ihe Irigation condroller (o e mmots conliol vilves shall be made vs-14/1

15. The contractor shall be

16 Cuntractar shall be

[ | nrue i oLy

() COMPACT LEUCOTHOE

Wb s

WANTT AT

dirael burial cable, Al wire spiicen pholl be mads in valve boxes only usirg Rain Bird
snap-tite connectors and sealant, Provide sleeves for wire under paved areas as
reduired.

ible for the final
radius o agaure 100 parcant coverage.

1t of Lhe sprinklers arc and

ding all tie-Ins Into the exlsting water meter in

d with all i codes A meter if required shall be a direct read

carlon std 200 max flow 160 gpm min. 2 gpm or approved equal
7 Sleaves under walks shall be schedule 40 pvc or a dlameler shown in plans set 18"
below finlshed grade
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NOTE: SITE PLAN INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
ISLAND-WIDE LAND SURVEYING
199 LAFAYETTE DR, SYOSSET, NY 11791
Phone: (516)496-7822
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NOTE: ALL PLANTS-PREPARED BACKFILL 3 PARTS

:“ TOPSOIL, 1 PART PELLETS OF PACKETS OF TIME
RELEASE FERTILIZER, QUANTITY AS PER
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SAMPLE AND LITERATURE]
ON FERTILIZER PRIOR TO APPLY
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SPECIE /QUANTITY

S SITE PROPERTY LINE

GROUND COVER

PROPOSED MULCH AREA

PROPOSED CONIFER

PROPOSED SHADE TREE

PROPOSED SHRUBS

® SPRINKLER HEAD 12' RADIUS
o MIST HEAD 3' RADIUS
/N

HEAD ROTATION LAYOUT

PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED SOD AREA
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7 Melrick C
Westbury, New Y
Phone: (516) 7
E-MAIL: v.constanl
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RESIDENTIAL & COR
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PL
WEST BABYLON, N
OFF (631)920-:
MOBILE:(631)704
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“APPLICATION N

APPLICANT/OWNE
FF'rjminn Dejos S:
ADBRESS: OO
81 Paine Street,
Lindenhurst,
New York 1175

Email: delosantosfrank
PHONE:

(516) 353-2973
EMERGENCY CONTAC’
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIRE
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPQOSED 2-
WOOD FRAME
AND VINYL Sl
1-FAMILY RES

{VACANT LOT) 284 NORT!
FREEPORT, N.Y 11520

SEC. 55 BLK 357 LOT 6
DRAWING TITLE

LANDSCAPE AN
IRRIGATION PL,
PLANTING DET!/
GENERAL NOTE

DRAWN BY:
MIGUEL RAMIREZ
 CHECKED BY: | l
vC
™ORN .
1 DATE: J PR




DUTCH LAP VINYL SIDING WITH WHITE TRIM. AS

PER CODE REQ'D. AND MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS (TYP.).
COLOR: CEDAR BLEND BY CERTAINTEED

PROPOSED EXTERIOR LANTERN
WITH DAWN AND MOTION SENSOR.
COLOR: COPPER

2" STONE VENEER CAP
COLOR/MODEL: LIGHT BROWN
WAINSCOT SILL

1" THICKNESS STONE VENEER BASE
WITH 3" STONE CAP ON TOP,
COLOR/MODEL: SLATE GRAY .
ELDORADO STONE.

(TYP. AT FRONT FACADE ONLY).

INSULATED VINYL ROLL UF GARAGE DOOR.
COLOR: WHITE.

22" DIAMETER VINYL GABLE VENT
LOUVER WITH INSECT SCREEN
COLOR: WHITE (TYP.FOR 3).

ALUMINUM LEADER AND GUTTER
FASTENED TO 2"x6" ALUMINUM CLAD
WD. FASCIA. COLOR: WHITE

(TYP.).

AISED PANEL VINYL SHUTTER
(TYP. ). COLOR: WHITE.

PVC HAND-RAILS AND BALUSTERS
(TYP.)

EW 12" SQUARE TAPERED PRE-FAB. VINYL
COLUMN WITH 6" X 6" T. WD POST INSIDE
ANCHORED ON TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM

TO P. CONC. FRONT ACCESS PORTICO PLATFORM
COLOR: WHITE (TYP. FOR 4).

PORCH STOOP AND PLATFORM TO BE
FINISHED WITH BLUESTONE TILES
AND SLAB. COLOR: BLUE-GREY.

SE|F-SEALING ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS
ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES;
COLOR TO BE: HICKORY HD

BY CERTAINTEED MANUFACTURER
(TYP)

POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION

WALL (NO COLOR) TYP

7 Melrick Court
Westbury, New York 11
Phoue: (516) 779-234
E-MAIL: v constant@yaho

CONSULTANT

DRAFTING CORPO
RESIDENTIAL & COMMERC
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 1170
OFF (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601
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APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER

JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

SEC. 62 BLK48L
WOOD FRAME W/

1-FAMILY RESIDE

(VACANT LOT) 16 ARCHER STRE
FREEPORT,NY 11520

SEC.62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

COLORED FRONT A
RIGHT SIDE ELEVA

DRAWN/DESIGN
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY:
VLADIMIR CONSTANT



SELF-SEALING ASPHALT/FIBERGLASS

ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES;
COLOR TO BE: HICKORY HD BY
CERTAINTEED MANUFACTURER
(TYP.).

NEW 10" SQUARE PRE-FAB.
WHITE PVC COLUMN ANCHOR ON
TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM TO
WOOD DECK STRUCTURE

TYP. FOR 3)

SECOND FLOOR BALCONY
WITH WHITE PVC HANDRAILS
AND RAILINGS.

NEW 8" SQUARE PRE-FAB.

WHITE PVC COLUMN ANCHOR ON
TOP TO HEADER AND BOTTOM TO
WOOD DECK STRUCTURE

TYP. FOR 2).

ROOFED REAR ACCESS FIRST
FLOOR AND CELLAR WITH WHITE
PVC HANDRAILS & RAILINGS:

REAR ACCESS CONCRETE PORCH
STOOP AND PLATFORM
TO BE FINISHED WITH BLUESTONE

RAISED PANEL VINYL SHUTTER
(TYP. ). COLOR: WHITE.

SULATED LOW "E" DOUBLE PANE
GLASS WITH VINYL FRAME
WINDOW (TYP.).

COLOR: WHITE

7 Mehic
Waestbury, New York 115
Phone: (516) 779-2343
E-MAIL: viconstantizyahoo

CONSULTANT

DRAFTING CO

RESIDENTIAL 8 d
DESIG!

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 11704
OFF. (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601

TILES AND SLAB. COLOR: BLUE-GREY

POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL (NO COLOR) TYP.

APPLICATION NO

APPLICANT/OWNER

JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 11520
PHONE:
(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

SEC. 62 BLK 48 L
WOOD FRAME W/
AND VINYL SIDINC
1-FAMILY RESIDE

(VACANT LOT) 16 ARCHER STREE
FREEPORT,NY 11520

SEC 62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

COLORED REAR AN
LEFT SIDE ELEVATI

DRAWN/MDESIGN
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY:
VLADIMIR CONSTANT

DATE




1.-FRONT ELEVATION
PERSPECTIVE VIEW

| 2.-REAR ELEVATION

PERSPECTIVE VIEW

7 Melrick Court
Westbury, New York [ [
Phone: (516) 779-234.
E-MAIL: v constani@yaho

CONSULTANT

DRAFTING CORPOR

RESIDEMNTIAL & COMMENT
DESIGN

33 LAMONT PLACE
WEST BABYLON, NY 1170
OFF (631)920-2445
MOBILE:(631)704-6601
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APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER

JOSE GUTIERREZ
ADDRESS:

16 Archer Street
Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STO
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY |

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

SEC 62 BLK48LOT 4

DRAWING TITLE

FRONT AND RIGHT ¢
PERSPECTIVE VIEW

DRAWNIDESIGN DRAV\}
BY:

MIGUEL RAMIREZ

CHECKED BY: P V
VALLIMIR CONSTANT

1 naTE | ey ey
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Address: 20 A
Village: Incorp
School: Freep:
Town: Hempst

For translation

Section: 62
Condo:
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APPLICATION NO.

APPLICANT/OWNER

ADDRESS:
16 Archer Street

Freeport, N.Y. 1152(
PHONE:

(347)739-6096
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
NAME: MIGUEL RAMIREZ
PHONE:

(631)704-6601

PROJECT TITLE

PROPOSED 2-STC
WOOD FRAME W/
SIDING 1-FAMILY |

16 ARCHER STREET
FREEPORT, NY 11520

SEC. 62 BLK 48 LOT 4
DRAWING TITLE

EXISTING NEIGHBO
PROPERTY PICTUR

DRAWN/DESIGM

B ¥ oot ; . — BY:
-4 ", r T i b C—
MIGUEL RAMIREZ

E PROPERTY 20 ARCHER STREET (WEST SIDE PROPERTY)




